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JICF International Track Cup 7th Edition 2020-JULY

The 5th Japan Intercollegiate Championships Omnium

FE70EIICFEBNSYIAVT 2021%7H

% 5 [MEAXRFERFEALZT LXE

Class:

Sanctioned by UCI as “Track CLASS-2" event

Japan University Student Championship

Technical guide v.3 /20210703
FTOZHANHA R

XRISRA
UCI rSYIEBRAZISX2

SHFRFEERFIE

Among the Omnium participants of the JICF International Track Cup, the highest-
ranked athlete registered in the Japan intercollegiate Cycling Federation (entered thru his
University team only) will be awarded as the student champion.

JICF International Track Cup DAL=V ASIED D EBAZ L BErEREaE R (CEFL SNTEF

(FEF-—ALAEUTKRRRICI> MU —-UBE(ICIRSD) DR HADEFZFEEFIEELRET D,

Date:

3rd-4th JULY. 2021 (Saturday-Sunday)

Venue:
MATSUMOTO MISUZUKO Velodrome
1830 MISAYAMA, MATSUMOTO-CITY,
NAGANO PREFECTURE 390-0303 JAPAN
1,000 Meter Above Sea level
Outdoor Velodrome, 333 m tracks
with Asphalt concrete surface

Organizer:

Japan Intercollegiate Cycling Federation

4th floor Japan Sports Olympic Square,
4-2 Kasumigaoka-cho, SHINJUKU-KU
TOKYO 160-0013 JAPAN

Web: http://jicf.info/jicf-international-track-cup/
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mail For this event: jicf.international@gmail.com

Co-Organizer:
Japan Cycling Federation

Support:
Matsumoto city

Technical management:

Japan Intercollegiate Cycling Federation
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Participation (Zh0) :

All type of teams including UCI, National, Club teams are acceptable. The maximum
number per team : twelve (12) riders (maximum 6 Men and 6 Women) and three (3)
officials. UCI F—A. F>3FIF—A. IUFTF—LZECIRNTOF—LNESHATEE,

1F—LDBIEODERRARIEF 12N (BF6% UF648) . F-AKBIZLFCTLTD,

For JICF member university, it allows the entry of the second team of only Omnium
and Madison participants. In that case, Madison should wear different clothing for each
team so that they can be clearly distinguished regardless of the registered uniform.

BAZ4&HGERERNMBERICDNTIE. ALAZT A - IT7 10 Y HIGEFOHCLDE2F—A
TIT>hU—ZRHD. TDHE, XT 1Y TEERSNEIZTA—ACHWNHSTY, BAECXFITED
KOF—LBICRIDD I 7ZERAITDII L.

Rules and Regulations & Penalty (FREHRRI/ARFILFT) :

The rules of this event will be conducted in accordance with the latest Regulations of the
International Cycling Union (UCI), as Class 2 event. The UCI penalty is the only one
applicable.

hSwT - OSSR 2R2EUVTEMRU C I Sy ORAIMBEASNE I, UC IRFILTaHADHH
BAHEINZET,

To be classified as a UCI class 2, each event race must include riders from three
countries or over. Please note that the race may not meet the classification requirement
due to the pandemic of COVID-19.

UCI TS RX2 L—REUTRESNDZHICIFE, BEEKEET 3 N EU LOEDEFZEA TULRIFTNIER
DFEBA. BPILKICK > TREBMGZBICS/RAVARENSDDFT,

Cooperation for infection control (R RADIEF)

Compliance with the JICF competition infection prevention guidelines V202007017
of the announcement from JICF, there is a duty to cooperate with infection-control of
the organizers, and to follow the instructions of the officer.

AR K DFERD JICF RFMERFRRERIER R ITA RS+ > V202007017 ZIESFU. ASEHEB DR
PARRICH DU, REOERICHDIEBNHDDFT.

All participants and staffs are required the PCR test at their own expense from 5 days
before the first day of the competition to the day before the competition.
&, XYY I EEAKYIAD S5 BRI S ARAIHOMIC PCR RBZZITDIERBMNHDFT .
PCR_kensa_20210513.pdf (jicf.info)

non-spectator match (B#HERS)
This competition will be a hon-spectator match. ARRFEHEAES LT D


https://jicf.info/hp/wp-content/uploads/2020/08/JICF_kansenboushi_guideline_V20200822.pdf
https://jicf.info/hp/wp-content/uploads/2021/05/PCR_kensa_20210513.pdf
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Age of Competitors (ShNEDEH) :
18 and over. 1 8m L,

Registration Procedure (SMEHRFHK) :

E8E BE{RELZTILRISZTY
ERBEEHFRAR NS Y IL—XST2 R

All National Federations, teams, or clubs shall submit the entry form by number before

31st May 2021.

ETCOER - F—A-205T(F 5A31BETICABOI> N —FRiZE TEBICEFA—ILTEDZ
& @ Japan Intercollegiate Cycling Federation Email: jicf.international@gmail.com

The organizer will notify teams by June 10th whether or not can participate.
Teams admitted shall submit entry form by name before 15th June 2021 by email.

FEEE6H 10 BETICSNDORAEZERT D, SMNZBHSNIZF—AIF6H 1 5BETICREAD

I> Uiz LERICEFA-ILTEMNTD L,

Tentative Schedule (BEXT>1—-)) :
2nd July(FRI) 7/2(%)
-12:00 License check and confirmation of starters (by email)
SATERFTvY - HEBEWER (X—)LICT)
20:00 Team Managers’ Meeting (on web) EEB&:Z (DT T I(CT)

3rd July (SAT) 7/3 (L)
09:00 Number distribution w4 > B
11:00- RACE Day 1 #ifesE 1 H

4thluly (SUN) 7/4 (B)
08:30- RACE Day 2 #ifis 2 A

Events (FRI%fER)

UCI class2 Events - MEN elite and WOMEN elite- Omunium, Madison, Sprint, Keirin
The maximum number of the participation in each event per team shall be as follows:
UCIOSA2#HIEELTIU—RBLZDALZT e ATUZ K ITaY AU

BEBDOF— LA DRASMALIITEDED,

EVENT S| MEN Elite WOMEN Elite
Omunium ALZT I 2 2
Sprint AV 2 2
Madison NTA4Y> 1team 1team
Keirin T4 2 2
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Award (E8) :
Memorial goods will be presented to the first 3 riders of each event.
HI3&CEEzmhiiiREEns.

All Japan University Student Championship Omnium  F4&FiE
Men's Omnium: Champion jerseys will be awarded to the 1st place riders registered in
JICF, certificates and prizes to the 3rd place and above,
and certificates to the 4th to 8th places.
BEFALZT LA BARZFABEGEGROERSIEFOE LR COLIZEFDHE 1 [UDEF(C
FroEA DY -
L3 LICIFEREER. £ 4~8LIICFERZRST D,

Women's Omnium: Awards and prizes will be given to the first-ranked riders
registered in JICF, and diplomas will be awarded to the second and
third-ranked athletes.

UFALZT L BARZEHGEGRDERSIEFOS R COHIGZEFOHE 1 AIDEF(C

BIREEm. B 2~3 iUlCERZ
593,

Uniform/Team Jersey (v —2) :
Competitors must wear their team jerseys under the UCI’s apparels regulations.
i E (& UCL 7/ CLIVRBNCRID F— A v —2& BB UIRITNUERS IR0,

License control / Confirmation of starters / Body humber issue
(S>> bO-) - BESEESR - €y >mm) :
License control / Confirmation of starters ~12:00 2nd July by email
SAt> X2 bO—)L, HEEESRE. 7A2H 12 BETOA=ILRMIICEDITD,
Body number issue 9:00~ 3rd July 2021 at venue
Cwo>mmiE7 B3H(1)9:00 KDEIC Ty o> .

Team Managers’ Meeting (EEE&:%) :
The team managers’ meeting will be held at 20:00 on 2nd July 2021 on web.
It is compulsory for team manager or team representative to attend the team managers’
meeting.
EESEE7H2H20 00 0K0D web 2B LTITOND, F—LABEEBFZEFF—LARREK
BIHEDOEHEN DD,

Team Representation (F—AKKRE) :
Each team shall designate a Team Manager. The Team Manager shall represent the team.
Any contact with the teams shall be made through the Team Manager. Team manager
have to have their valid license.
BEF—LFF-—LEBZEXITDIE, F—LEEBEIF—LZREKTD. F—LEDEREETF
LBEBZBUTITOND. F—LEE - F—LARKRBEABEIRS A AFSDE,
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Expenses (ER) :
Participation Fee
Participation fee is 55 USD or 6,000 JPYen/ person &%} 14 55 K KRJLX(E 6000 M

Official Accomodation ARBES
No official accommodation is designated on 2021.
2021 FI(CDWVWTIFAHTBEBEDIEE (TR0

Air fare & accommodation (fiZEE&ES - HS)

- All travel costs will be borne by the participating teams.
Regarding entry into Japan, please pay attention to the regulations set by Japan and
follow those regulations. £ TOBE ISINF—LDEIETY, HANDAEICDWTIE. BERDESD
FTERFNSER UEDME (LD TS IZE U,

- All the participating team will be responsible for the cost of their team’s accommodation
and meals.
IRTCOENMEOBEELEREOIARMNIF—LOEHBEELFT,

* For overseas teams who need advice, please contact us.
BNTF— LTV RINA ZANBEIRIZEFREE U TTF S,

Insurance({RBR)

All participants (include but not limited to team officials, riders and their assistants) are
aware that they bear their own responsibility for any injury, accident and / or lost that
may occur during their stay in Japan while taking part in this event. Participants should
take up a properly insurance before leaving their country in order to protect themselves
against any lost and to indemnify themselves against any claims.
2TCOENMEFERCBITDIASHEFCEET DRHK - TR - BRICALTEEZED. ©
MEGBEELFECEBDIEE EBESFEZ N/ \— 9 DEURRKR(CHA UIR TSR SR,
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Other General Information (—f%I&ER) :

Climate — Summer, average temperature is around 20-30°C Sz B, sum 20-30°C

Time Difference - GMT 49 hour ReZE « JU Ty TIRER+ O KR

Voltage — 100Volts. 60Herz. Aplug EE: 10 0/MJLK/ 6 0NJLY

Currency — USD$1 = JPN 110 yen BE: 17AUARL=110H

Credit Card — Almost major credit cards are accepted in Japan
L2y hh—R FEOLDY bH— RIGEHARTERRIEE

Visa — Please check with your Embassy for VISA requirements before leaving your
country. If you need any official invitation letter for VISA Application, please contact the
organizer.

EY . BELREFICKFEECEVOREBEEZERDC &, BERNMVERBEETEE 0N,
For further information, please do not hesitate to contact.

Email:jicf.international@gmail.com

Additional Information GEINIEER) :

Matsumoto city http://welcome.city.matsumoto.nagano.jp/

Matsumoto Castle http://www.matsumoto-castle.jp/lang/



http://welcome.city.matsumoto.nagano.jp/
http://www.matsumoto-castle.jp/lang/

4
JICF International Track Cup 7th Edition 2021-JULY
2 7 [ JICF EFE bS v U F/8 5 B BARFEEFIEALTTLA 2021F7H3H (1) ~48 (H)

PRINCE TOMOHITO MEMORIAL
f, WORLD GRAND PRIX

RENTER ] = 1 —%4-1/Infection control communique-1
2021 46 A 9 H/June 9, 2021
Rev.2021.6.26.

ReyitRZEER H®HE #2/Akira Takeda, Chairman of the Infection Committee

CODIAZ1=7(F,. BETNEXRSCHBFIMEIOFTIAIIVARBREBIERRICDOWVWT, BRFEERIK
HnEBH P TEMEINTULSIABTZMHTHMSEBIBIEDTY .

The purpose of this communiqué is to reiterate the notice on the Japan Intercollegiate Cycling
Federation website regarding measures to prevent the spread of the new coronavirus at the
posted events.

FMRFCDONT
Preliminary meeting

- ARRICATD [F-LARKRES LY - BREMNRF—LARKRESE] 7. 7H2H (&) 20: 0015
[X—A] TITWEIDT., ZEBERITHFEIDCE. [X—LAURL] (FEEEBCA-ILICTSHSE

LEI,

- The Team Managers and Infection Control Representatives meeting will be held on Friday, 2 July at

20:00 on Zoom. The "Zoom URL" will be sent to all participants by e-mail.

RESIBANDABZERECDONT
Limited access to the competition venue

- FEOOF DAL ABEHLABSLEOBRN S, ARR(FERZLXAS LU TEMLUET,
REDRREA A —RY MEZFELTEDFTEIDT, ARZZEICRDIZVWAIEESREET(CTEE
MNoDZHREEZHFENLET,

- In order to prevent the spread of the new coronavirus, this event will be held as “No spectator event”.
The competition will be streamed on the internet, so if you wish to watch the competition, please do not
come to the venue, but watch from your own home.

- RERGICAB T DEF - XYV T - AEHE - IREREGFRE - ABHBENROONTCAFEIEE. SRl
DP CRIZFBZEBMTHT.

- A PCR test is necessary for all athletes, staff, officials, journalists and other persons authorized to enter
the competition venue.

@BET D wnsr-ri-zonnss

Matsumoto City Auto Race
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;TLE_C(LL &L/_C%%L/T PCR@ (ﬁeﬁ@“%i@ﬁ%
Publications of the Federation on PCR testing (in Japanese only)
PCR RE&EIFI 1T DT EE

PCRI&SEZFE{T T DA 2

PCR#&REI(CDUWLT

s RERBAANBZROSNDDIERDFDDE. UBEOFAFDENEHEmZLIEHF T,
(FEaBBEABTIEERT)
The following people will be admitted to the competition venue if they meet all of the following conditions.
(You can enter if you meet the conditions)
1 WIEEF, FHI MJ—>— MNIRB N ABFIRADF—LRXS Y T
A=EERFRE (T, EAn. Ef Eﬂi FHEERE, SBEREBGFRE. TOMOEERXSYY D)
BAFAEBGRERFOERDOIESE - FEEE - TESTE - FELRE CTFOHRBEITHIES
HAB#rEsrRoEA Faeﬁﬁ’%t%&ﬂ:@ (ChalTizs
PN EDERTIR B gr RO E BB RE TR ORER(CEITHIE A
HER - BHRBEGRE T TOAER(CEIFHITS
RERFRE CTTOARER(CE TS
AEBRDIEE U RED S
9 KREBRBIhWARE CTTFOAER(CEIFEHITA
1 Competitors and team staff within the number limit stated in the entry sheet.
2 Officials involved in the competition management (commissaires, doctors, nurses, student committee
members, officials from the schools on duty and other management staff)
3 Directors, councilors, committee members and student committee members of the Japan Intercollegiate

coONO U R~ WN

Cycling Federation who have been notified in advance

4 Those related to the Japan Cycling Federation who have notified the JICF in advance.

5 Those related to the host prefecture Cycling Federation who have notified the JICF in advance.

6 Those who are related to the sponsoring company/organization and have notified the JICF in advance.
7. Members of the press who have notified the JICF in advance.

8 Those who have been designated as guests by the JICF.

9 Those who are supporting members of the JICF and have notified the Federation in advance.

LEE 3LUED [FHDEITH] (FAZ2 BRIDIEFFTICBBWLWLET., XFERU>D
The above 3 and subsequent "advance notification" must be submitted by noon of two days before the
event.

@BETR [0 unar-ru-ronnss

Matsumoto City Auto Race


https://jicf.info/hp/wp-content/uploads/2021/05/PCR_kensa_20210513.pdf
https://jicf.info/hp/wp-content/uploads/2021/05/PCRcommunique_20210521.pdf
https://jicf.info/hp/wp-content/uploads/2021/04/7f08a80b78e5570aec3febd4ff9d3ee7.pdf
https://forms.gle/bPgQLqG9JeyUXi969
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SBCHNTE. L—RAPOEIZGEFLININ A ODERZHSFEVNLUET . (WIZXS—IL RDFIHFIA)
Masks must be worn at the venue except by competitors during the race. (Mouth shields only are not
permitted).

RB. FBICBULA RS> Tl BEIEMCHWTIETIOF 20EEEZE(E P C RIEERBREN
2% (URDE) OBELEITTRET DIHEE. EELREED 8 EILT. TOMDIZE(E 6 BIAT DR
BTORGZHFEAVNLUTEDET.,. HARSAUICRBINTCEEZETIDLHICBHEERDNAD,
HBREVE LIRDMmOERICHEZIALTIIZE0,

Please note that according to the guidelines, the number of passengers in a transport vehicle should be
no more than 80% of the legal limit when the only persons in the vehicle are those who have received two
doses of vaccine or have a negative PCR test result (low risk), and no more than 60% in all other cases.
Please reminad that teams are requested to make all effort to prepare masks, disinfectant and other
necessary items required to comply with the guidelines.

(AIZRIHE &L IR B 5RAF)
(Conditions for admission)
- FFIDOP CRIZFBETREXEIBEVRITHDIES.

- A negative or low-risk PCR test is required.

- AIZOBROSE CHEENRVLE SNz,

Those who have had their temperature checked at the time of entry.

RDFMER. ASER - HERAREWNREZER(CRKDBENRENOND LHieNZE. ABZHRID T
BCELCIRDFFTDTFHTHELSIZEL,

Please note that if the doctor or the JICF Infection Control Committee suspects that you are infected, you
will be refused entry.

AGZROOSNIZEF. [BARZFAEBEEGTHERIICFARBIER D)L ARRRBIE KA RS0 >
I UATFTHARSAY) ZEBFUTLLEE W, RIFI4BEINSDRRAEIRS — hDEEA - EiFZEIiTO>TL
TEW, RBAIC—MEREDAFAB TEXRLBADTITEFRSZE0,

If you are allowed to enter the venue, please observe the 'Guidelines for the prevention of virus infection
at JICF events (hereafter referred to as the 'Guidelines'). Please complete and record the health condition
sheet 14 days prior to the event. Please note that spectators are not allowed in the venue.

@BET D wnsr-ri-zonnss

Matsumoto City Auto Race
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RRISPRICDWT

Locations for temperature checks

- RIBEHRBEBALO. BRURMT MCTABEDIREE AGEIROERZITVWET .. BEFAOTOD
WRFEMOFBUICRSATRIL—FERTITOFECTIDT. ¥— MITFHOIYRATZERAL. BB
EfCTHPDTIZE0N,
At the entrance of each car park and at the check-in tent, the temperature of the visitors will be checked
and their eligibility will be confirmed. The temperature checks at the car park entrances will be carried out
in a drive-through format through the windows of the vehicles, so please wear a mask in front of the
gates to ensure smooth operation.

F—LREIBHR - Ev MCDWT
Team parking and pits

- BEIGRESMF—LDESFTH/RMBFICHEENZUEFR T, HIBOES F—LARETMEALURVK
S, F/ZIEE/RAR DR ZER D TOFE (SILHIF TS0,

(BARMRIBATICRE U TIERIEtRZ HP (C7w T UEIDTTELS S, )
Parking spaces will be allocated according to the region of the participating teams. Please ensure that
teams from different regions do not come into contact with each other and that they are as far apart as
possible.
(Please refer to the map on the website for specific locations.

ID H—RIEDWT

About ID cards

1 SHEF - F—LARIY T - HlfEE8 - TOMAGZES SNz LiE (REFZmICBIEALRIEEIRT)
3BEDAICIEID H— RZEMULEIDT. KREFFEIC ID ZENSTITFTUORSTERDFEEA Gk
BHOSIEFZRL<) . ID ZANS [H—RRILY—] (OBMHE BEEYCXA) FETVEUE
BADT., MREEFSBRICARLTRELTIZE0,

2 BfFUfz ID A—REEURWEUERA. 2B 0 SFEADEEIRIIETIEIHRELET . HALEBS
(ERFILTAZRTZENBDFRIDT, FELTZE0L,

1 ID cards will be issued to all athletes, team staff, competition officials and other persons who are
permitted to enter the event (subject to conditions) from 3 onwards and must wear their ID around their
necks at all times during the event (except for athletes in competition). A "card holder" (with a neck strap,
postcard size) will not be given out, so please prepare and bring your own in advance.

2 ID cards will not be collected. It is strictly forbidden to throw them in the trash or litter. Please be aware
that you may be penalized if you are found to be doing so.

@BET D wnsr-ri-zonnss

Matsumoto City Auto Race
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EERADIIAZEILHIRICDOWT

Restricted access to the Control Building

TR DS [BER] ADOUAZHIRTDIEETEZITTENFIT. SNF—LBIURRE
B3, BEREERANERD 2 s, [baL] ([ZFEXRZE] OFEROHFNFHFISNTNET, TER
<IZEV\, 2B, FIFICEF Rl SNTEHS B (X TDIRD TEB D FE A

- We have been instructed by the local authorities to restrict access to the " Control Building".
Participating teams and competition officials are only allowed to use the following two areas in the Control
Building: "toilets" and "women's changing rooms". Please be aware of this. Exceptions to this rule will be
made for officials.

Bl - [MEICDWT

About spectators and supporters

1 RARIEHZRETT. (S web BEESFENLET.

2 F—LRIGYIENIODONEKDT T2 AN SEHT DIHS(FEE(C 1.5m OffRZ oI T TEICIRS
RBRWKD. BEEVWLET. BREUTBHZDIFTHDERIDTSE(CLTLLIZEW, IMEREHEFDHT
AEZEHUCDIMEFTRELS TS,

3 REFEFEBRYRXIZEALTIIZE0,

4 CHRAWEIZITIRWAEICDNTIE, SEXIENSDIRBEL CWLWElE< ZENBDFRIDTTERLZ
=0,

1 This event is a non-spectator event, please watch on the web.

2 Please keep a distance of 1.5m from each other and do not crowd each other when watching from the
bank fence. Please only clap your hands and do not shout your support.

3 Please wear a mask at all times during the event.

4 Please note that those who do not cooperate will be removed from the spectator area.

HIREES — MCDWT

About Physical condition sheets

- FLARBRBRWRARE (L. F—LEEOKFAEHES — MEAREEEBENSDEKHEN G D TGS (FHREA
R DERICH TR THBNTL TS0,

- The Team Infection Control Representative must ensure that all members of the team have a condition
sheet ready to submit if requested by the event organisers.

Auto Race

@BET D wnsr-ri-zonnss

Matsumoto City
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Zfth
Others

215 CIFRRIEE DIER(ICE D TRIBRASEE (CCHAOBFENLET,
2 MWRDFH L (CARZERIRWE. BERE COITHIICE T AITER - MBI DRICL TS
(A
3 HURRRRILAZFRSITIRVNG. BEMEEN TOINE - EUVIEFFHRDIZITET D8k, SBailcE
BAAERDEDF UL ZIRMAD LT IZEN,
1 Please follow the instructions of the race officials to ensure the smooth running of the event.
2 In order not to cause anxiety to the local community, please take extra care when staying in
accommodation.
3 Please avoid going out and shopping in the vicinity of your accommodation as much as possible, and
prepare everything you can in advance before you arrive at the venue, in order to avoid triggering the
spread of infection in the area.

(BIREBRRF)

Related documents, etc.

HARSA > KAEES — NARRIECESMS (U1 hDRLEE)
Click here for guidelines and a physical condition sheet form (at the top of the website);
X All in Japanese, so please contact us if you need a translation.

- https://jicf.info/13964/

UCIEIFRBE B 1584520201028k JOFI1ILR - IO F v OCEAEL hS v UL — X BER
Okl
- https://www.uci.org/docs/default-source/medical/track-covid-protocolreturncomp-eng.pdf

BMEGEEECES5H5 ;
https://jicf.info/shinseishosiki/

KRIGERBH(EH P ([CBEINDIASBOSHS BHSEESRSNE T,
Visitor notifications will be posted on the website in the announcements section for each event
as appropriate.

Bk

Conclude

@BET D wnsr-ri-zonnss

Matsumoto City Auto Race
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WORLD GRAND PRIX

JICF International Track Cup 7 th Edition 2021-JULY
BIEVICFEBR N v 7 hy 7/2BRFZERFEAL=TL 202 157H38 () ~48 (H

2021/6/29

communique2-v2.2

Team Name Nation | JCF license UCI ID KE SP MA OM
Juntendo University SHIGETA, Keito ME | JPN | 12MU1600475 (@)
Juntendo University SONODA, Taichi ME JPN | 11MU1600861 @]
Keio University KOKETSU, Sotaro ME JPN 100 215 285 26 (@] (@]
Keio University NISHIMURA, Kousei ME | JPN | 14MU1702957 O o
Chuo University NAKAMURA, Tatsuyoshi| ME [ JPN 100 210 140 22 O
Chuo University UMAKOSHI, Hiroyuki ME JPN | 29MU1601164 (@]
Chuo University IKARASHI, Kouta ME | JPN | 14MU1500238 (e}
Chuo University ITO, Kyou ME | JPN | 35MU1801808 (@]
The University of Tokyo-A SHINOZAKI, Sohei ME | JPN | 13MU1700530 O @)
The University of Tokyo—A SAKANO, Takumi ME JPN | 19ME1802013 (@)
The University of Tokyo—A YOSHIDA, Shou ME | JPN | 13MU1901495 ©)
The University of Tokyo—B KIMURA, Satsuki ME JPN | 13ME1702143 (@)
The University of Tokyo-B LIU, Yi ME | CHN | 13MU2101350 ©) ©)
Nihon UniversityA ENDO, Takumi ME JPN | 36MU1501427 O
Nihon UniversityA SATO, Ken ME JPN | 43MU1501061 O
Nihon UniversityA KADO, Hiroya ME JPN | 36MU1601785 (@]
Nihon UniversityA TAKAHASH]I, Shun ME | JPN | 04MU1601478 o
Nihon UniversityA NAKAMURA, Keigo ME JPN | 18MU1702423 O
Nihon UniversityA ITO, Kyosuke ME JPN 101 066 491 57 (@]
Nihon UniversityB SHONO, Yuto ME JPN | 44MU1701508 (@]
Nihon UniversityB OKAMOTO, Katsuya ME | JPN | 26MU1801519 (@]
Hosei University MATSUZAKI, Kouta ME JPN | 08MU1501469 (@]
Hosei University TAKAHARA, Reigo ME | JPN | 29MU1701279 O
Meiji UniversityA KOBAYASH]I, Ukyo ME | JPN | 44MU1501529 ©) ©)
Meiji UniversityA AOKI, Takuho ME | JPN | 10MU1501037 O e}
Meiji UniversityA NONAKA, Ryunosuke ME | JPN | 14MU1702541 ©)
Meiji UniversityB SAITO, Tomoki ME | JPN | 20MU1601289 e}
Meiji UniversityB KOIKE, Akito ME | JPN | 26MU1700844 O ©)
Meiji UniversityB YOSHIFUSA, Haruto ME | JPN | 33MU1701582 O
Meisei UniversityA SHIMADA, Shusei ME JPN | 09MU1501668 (@)
Meisei UniversityA MATSUI Mugen ME | JPN | 14MU1601730 O e}
Meisei UniversityA IMAI, Nozomi ME | JPN | 11MU1600867 @) ©)
Meisei UniversityB KAWAUJIRI, Taiki ME | JPN | 12MU1601765 O e}
Meisei UniversityB TAKADA, Kento ME | JPN | 46MU1702295 (@) @]
Waseda university SATO, Ibuki ME | JPN 100 211 31230 O
Waseda university HOSODA, Yuta ME JPN 100 214 643 63 O
Waseda university MOROKUMA, Kentaro | ME | JPN | 39MU1701250 O O
Nippon Sports Science University A ARAKAWA, Tatsuro ME JPN | 11MU1500837 O (@)
Nippon Sports Science University A HENZAN, Ryoki ME JPN 100 836 690 49 O (@]
Nippon Sports Science University A HATTORI, Kounosuke ME JPN | 33MU1601518 O
Nippon Sports Science University A MATSUOKA, Yuma ME JPN | 43MU1701234 O (@]
Nippon Sports Science University A SHIMIZU, Atsuki ME JPN | 10MU1802035 (@)
Nippon Sports Science University B KAWADA, Shinya ME JPN | 11MU1600908 O
Nippon Sports Science University B NISHIZAWA, Masato ME JPN | 24MU1801938 O
Nippon Sports Science University B ISHII, Makito ME JPN | 11MU1502274 O
Shinshu University ABE, Yusuke ME | JPN | 23MU1401410 O O
Shinshu University LI Ruizi ME | CHN | 17ME2101487 O O
ASAHI University MORITA, Ichiro ME | JPN | 11MU1601230 ©)
ASAHI University YAMAMOTO, Hiromu ME | JPN | 19MU1501807 O
ASAHI University MATSUOKA, Takumi ME | JPN | 31MU1501555 ©)
ASAHI University YOSHINO, Taisei ME | JPN | 33MU1701583 O
ﬁ} * I—_Ii‘ KEIRIN
Matsumoto City 1/2 mm&j_bb_zo)ﬁwj;# Auto Race
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JICF International Track Cup 7 th Edition 2021-JULY
FIENICFER N7 v 7 hy 7/ 2BRFPERFESFL=T L

202 1#7A38 () ~48 (H

2021/6/29

communique2-v2.2

Team Name Nation | JCF license UCI ID KE SP MA oM
ASAHI University EDAMURA, Hiroki ME | JPN | 45MU1501634 ©)
ASAHI University HIBINO, Jo ME | JPN | 24MU1600895 @)
ASAHI University TANASE, Yoshihiro ME | JPN | 24MU1501233 (@)
ASAHI University ADACHI, Koushin ME | JPN | 24MU1701453 ©)

Kyoto Sangyo University YACH], Kenta ME | JPN | 26MU1600795 (@) (@]

Kyoto Sangyo University KOBOR]I, Kanta ME JPN 100 210 879 82 (@]

Kyoto Sangyo University NAKAMURA, Eito ME | JPN | 43MU1801537 (@) (@]
Ehime University TAKECH]I, Hikari ME JPN | 38MU1101533 (@]
N.LF.S inKanoyaA KOYATA, Takato ME | JPN | 46MU1300689 @) (@)
N.LF.S inKanoyaA IZAWA, Masaya ME | JPN | 14MU1702431 O o]
N.LF.S inKanoyaB NISHIHARA, Yutaro ME | JPN |29MU1500108 ©)

Fukui Prefecture Cycling Federation SAITO, Tomoki ME JPN | 20MU1601289 (@]

Fukui Prefecture Cycling Federation KATAOKA, Ryoma ME JPN | 20MU1801693 O @]
Mie Prefecture Cycling Federation ASO, Keisuke ME JPN | 23ME0801739 O
Mie Prefecture Cycling Federation TAKEYAMA, Kosuke ME JPN 100 145 256 31 (@]

Tochigi Prefecture Cycling Federation ISHIHARA, Yuki ME JPN | 09ME1301139 o]
Tochigi Prefecture Cycling Federation KITTA, Kazuki ME JPN | 09ME1000754 O @]
Tochigi Prefecture Cycling Federation KAIHARA, Ryota ME JPN 100 212 285 33 (@)
TEAM BRIDGESTONE Cycling YAMAMOTO, Tetsuo ME | JPN 100 209 649 16 O (e}
TEAM BRIDGESTONE Cycling KAWANO, Shoki ME | JPN 100 548 274 14 (@] (@]
TEAM BRIDGESTONE Cycling SHINZAN, Kyohei ME | JPN 100 090 086 5 O (e}
KINAN CYCLING TEAM YAMAMOTO, Genki ME | JPN | 29ME0700705 O
KINAN CYCLING TEAM KATSUHISA, Takana ME | JPN 100 108 952 05| O O
Utsunomiya BLITZEN KAIHARA, Ryota ME | JPN 100 112 025 71 O
Japan National Team KUBOKI, Kazushige ME | JPN 100 059 321 38 O (e}
Japan National Team KOJIMA, Naoki ME JPN 100 213 237 15 (@) O
Team Rakuten K Dreams TERASAKI, Kohei ME | JPN 100 10592279 O (e}
Team Rakuten K Dreams KIKUCHI, Taketo ME [ JPN 101093 734 43| O o
CIEL BLEU KANOYA HARADA, Hiroaki ME | JPN | 46ME0900699 O e}
CIEL BLEU KANOYA NISHIHARA, Yutaro ME | JPN | 29MU1500108 ©)
Team Matrix Powertag Airan Fernandez ME | ESP @) ©) @) ©)
UAJ Special Fabrice Vettoretti ME | FRA (@) (@) @]
Team Name Nation | JCF license UCI ID KE SP MA oM
Juntendo University ABE, Karin WE JPN | 16FU1703418 O (@)
HOSEI University SUZUKI, Honoka WE | JPN [ 21FU1500929 O @)
HOSEI University TARODA, Mio WE | JPN 100 211 863 96 O ©)
Meiji UniversityA WATABE, Kasuga WE | JPN 100 207 796 06 O ©)
Waseda university ISHIDA, Yui WE JPN 100 829 538 75 O (@)

Nippon Sports Science University A KOGUCHI, Kanae WE JPN | 09FU1500407 O o]

Nippon Sports Science University A IWAMOTO, Anna WE JPN | 45FJ1502171 O o]

SUMITA EIDAI PEARLIZUMi RAVANELLO ITSUMIDA, Nao WE JPN 12FE1601014 (@] o

UAJ Special Ryu, Seigi WE | CHN | 14FE1702897 ©)
@ ;V‘ * I—_Ii‘ KEIRIN
A B & — N L—ADMBIEE
Matsumoto City 2/2 Auto Race
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FIEJVICFEMRNS YOy T /£ BAREEEFELF L=T L 20215F7A38(1)~48(H

2021/7/1
communique3-v3

Day from to Category B Desciline
7A28
(%) 10:00 12:00 HEREE confirmation of starters by email
2-Jul 20:00 F—LRERERE Team managers meeting on web
Fri
Day from to Category f&H Desciline 215 Phase
ENE] 8:30 Bi5 Gate open
7A3H 9:30 10:30 +74 v kL—=2% Official Training iR at Venue
(£
1st day 11:00 11:25 ME 18% 2Tk Sprint T3#(200m FTT) 184 Qualifying
3-Jul 11:25 12:05 ME 2#851% FL=7LFE Omnium F3#10kmRA > hL—R  Qualifying 10km point race
Sat 1205 1300 7714\/)%%‘ Official Training for madhison
13:00 13:20 ME 4#8 ATk Sprint 1/4;R 1/4 Finals
13:20 14:00 WE 4F—L T4V Madison R 60 Final 60Laps
14:00 14:20
14:20 14:30 ME 4#8 ATk Sprint 1/2:RB(1) 1/2 Finals (1)
14:30 14:40
14:40 14:50 ME 2#A ATYUb Sprint 1/2iR[(2) 1/2 Finals (2)
14:50 15:30 ME 16F-4 <T4YY Madison KRB 70 Final 70Laps
15:30 15:50
15:50 15:55 ME 1#f AF) Uk Sprint 3-AGLRTEH(T) Final for 3-4(1)
15:55 16:00 ME 148 AFY) Uk Sprint 1-26LREEK(1) Final for 1-2(1)
16:00 16:10
16:10 16:15ME 1% RFU k Sprint 5-8{3L iR TE B Final for 5-8
16:15 16:20 ME 14  RFUk Sprint 34 R TEE, (2) (3)  Final for 3-4(2) (3)
16:20 16:25ME 148 RFY k Sprint 1260 R E 8k (2) (3)  Final for 1-2(2) (3)
16:25 16:40
16:40 17:00 =ER Awarding ceremony  ME SP,ME/WE MD ME SP,ME/WE MD
Day from to Category F&H Desciline 215 Phase
&2H 7:00 Bi5 Gate open
7H4H8 7:30 8:30 +74vxkL—=>% Official Training RS at Venue
q=))
2nd Day 9:00 9:20 ME 3#16%& 4> Keirin FiE Qualifying Heats
4-Jul 9:20 9:40 WE 9% FL=FLI Oomnium I A5 YF1.5km Scratch
Sun 9:40 10:00 ME 1644 AL=F7LBI OmniumB I A95YF1.5km Scratch
10:00 10:20 ME 20% FL=FTLI Omnium I A9Z59F10km Scratch
10:20 10:30 ME 2#f L) Keirin WEEE Repechage Heats
10:30 10:50 WE 9% AL=FLI Omnium II T2 R7.5km tempo
10:50 11:10 ME 1644 AL=F7LBI OmniumB I T2 R7.5km tempo
11:10 11:30 ME 2044 AL=FLI Omnium II T2 7R10km tempo
11:30 11:40 ME 2#8 L) Keirin 1/2iR 8% 1/2 Finals
11:40 11:50
11:50 12:00 WE 94 FL=7 LI Omnium I IYIRAay Elimination
12:00 12:20 ME 16% ZF L=7LBII OmniumB III IYIRAaY Elimination
12:20 12:40 ME 20% FL=7 LI Omnium I IYIRAay Elimination
12:40 13:30
13:30 13:40 ME 148 UM Keirin NEfL R TE Final for 7-12
13:40 13:50 ME 1#8 L) Keirin R Final for 1-6
13:50 14:30 WE 9% FL=F LVI OmniumIv RA 2 bL—R20km Points Race
14:30 15:10 ME 164 A L=7 LBVI OmniumBIV KA bL—R20km Points Race
15:10 15:50 ME 20% FL=F LVI OmniumIv RA 2 bL—R24km Points Race
=REX Awarding ceremony

®

E*Fﬁ 5‘5, BR&A—ML—XDMBIERE

Matsumoto City

Auto Race
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25 7 B JICF EFE NSy UHY F/2BARFERFIEALZT 202157838 (1) ~48 (B)
Communique-4v2
202178 1H

NREBEFRE )DL T/Official Training Time table
HRBRFREIHCOVTE. MEEDREEHNFEA KRR TRERITAEONEREBINE(C(IIALTEER A,

3rd JULY (SAT)

8:30 Gate open
9:30-10:00 JEXREKXZ -BEFRDKTF -HRAFE -PRAFE - -BEAKRE ERKE - BaXFE -BHEXRF
-BRAXE

10:00-10:30 HAGKRBEARZE -#IHKZF -REPEEXEKXT -BEAEXRE -BHE -ZFR -HAKRE-JUFIL
5> -JUwY1>-Japan-national K-+ Y=-hx- IV I — I NIZINDT=45% - UAT-5)\%0
12:10-12:50 Y71V ESME

4th JULY (SUN)

7:00 Gate open
7:30-8:00 EXREXRZE-BERZKRE -FRAF -PRXE-BAKRE EWKE - HERFE -HEXRFE
-BHEHARZF

8:00-8:30 HANUEKAZE BIHAZE REEXAF BEAEAF -BHE =R -HAE-TJUFALY
37> JUwW1>-Japan-national-K-RIU—=AZ ST —-INIHRINDT—-455 - UAT-5)\R0

7 A28 (&) FeRFEEIFERBZERALTVERA. BEZ1TIHE. SNE0BE CEETUTO@NIRE
OREZZINSEZFHTRBEITOTIZE,
Individual training on 2nd JULY need to pay at track venue.

O * ‘j: Fﬁ ... I

Matsumoto City
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HETHEJICF EBENZ v 20y 7 /AHRFEIRFHEA L=7 4 202 1FETH 3 H (1) ~4 H (D
Communique-5

2021 *E7 H1 H

License control / Confirmation of starters / Body number issue
(Z4 >Ry ba—) - HEEER - €y 7 VEH) :
License control / Confirmation of starters ~12:00 2nd July by emalil
SA4 ey Aay o=, HEEERE. TH2H 12 BETOX— VIR L DT,
Send a copy of the license as an email attachment by 12:00 on July 2nd.

In addition, attach the start confirmation sheet only when there is a change from the
published communiqué 2 entry list. Mail address: Jicf.international@gamil. com

TH2H 12 BETW o4 >y Aab—% A— VI T22 ¢,
Flhos AENTW23332=24722 b)YV RSB EHRDZGEDA, AX—MEEY— M %
NMIT a2 &, A—)L7 N L A: Jicfinternational@gamil. com

Body number issue 10:00~ 3rd July 2021 at venue
€y EAiE 7 H3H () 10:00 & 0 EERIGIC TE v 7 B,

Team Managers’ Meeting (B88&:%) :
The team managers’ meeting will be held at 20:00 on 2nd July 2021 on web.
It is compulsory for team manager or team representative to attend the team managers’ meeting. The
meeting address will be emailed.
BESERE TH2H20H00 04 0 web &ike L Citbh 3. F—oBB -3 F— ARE\H G HE
DEBEND 2. ZHEDT FL AL A=V TEIT 5.

@BAET (D wwar-se-sonsss
Auto R

Matsumoto City

ace
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JICF Intermational Track Cup 7" Ecition 2021-July
57 ICF BRSNS ohyT | REARMSEE A L=7 L 2021457 B3B(1H)~4 B(B)
Communiqué - 6

Technical Officials
President of Commissaires’ Panel
FUJIMORI Nobuyuki UCI International Commissaire

Panel Member
SUMIKAMA Jyunnichi IWAMA Mitsuteru
FUJIMORI Asako

Organising Committee

Chairman MURAOKA Isao President of JICF

Adviser ISEKI Yasumasa Vice President of JICF

Race Director MATSUKURA Nobuhiro General Director of JICF

Race Organiser MIYAKE Shuichiro Director of JICF

Track Manager ASAKA Eiji General Director of NAGANO Cycling

Commissaires

ASHIDA Chisato MORIKAWA Kazuyuki DENNO Ryutaro ITO Masashi
NUNOME Kazuya MIYAZAKI Taketo OWAKI Tsuneo

TAKEDA Akira SAITO Koichiro FUJITA Masashi OSHIMA Michihiko
IWAHARA Naoya TAMAKI Nobuo YOKONO Akiko FUJIMORI Asako

FURUTA Masahiro KAIZUKA Naoko

CAMERA & MEDIA
TODOKI RYUO KISHIMOTO Naoki KURIHARA Takumi MAAEJIMA

Doctor
KANEKO Minoru

Nurse
KUROSAWA Rei

General Affair
NAKAGAWA Toshihiko  TAKAHASHI Kinji

ORGANIZER: JAPAN INTERCOLLEGIATE CYCLING FEDERATION E#: BAS4 HEcEmBuE Sl
e-mail: jicf@remus.dti.ne.jp S

0 s®at—hL—20ORBEE

AutoRace
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557 I ERNSwohyT | SERSEEEL A L=F L 202157 B3 BB ~4 B(E)

Start Order BIB UCIID

N

O © 0o N o o A~ »w N

47
1
13
16
19

101 188 773 22
100 188 420 57
100 188 770 19
100 213 492 76
101 066 491 57
100 211 420 41
100 974 501 23
100 211 580 07
101 188 483 23
100 209 257 12
100 215 788 44
101 188 518 58
100 078 278 80
100 108 952 05
100 105 922 79
101 093 734 43
100 046 226 38
100 052 274 72

Last Name First Name
LI Ruizi
YOSHIDA Shou

LIU Yi

KADO Hiroya
ITO Kyosuke
IMAI Nozomi
MOROKUMA Kentaro
ARAKAWA Tatsuro
SHIMIZU Atsuki
ABE Yusuke
MATSUOKA Takumi
YOSHINO Taisei
SHINZAN Kyohei
TANAKA Katsuhisa
TERASAKI Kohei
KIKUCHI Taketo
FERNANDEZ CASASOLA Airan
FVETTORETTI Fabrice

Communiqué - 7

Men Elite SPRINT - QUALIFICATION - 200 M FTT - START LIST
Day1 11:00~

Country Team Gender
CHN Shinshu University M
JPN The University of Tokyo-A M
CHN The University of Tokyo-B M
JPN Nihon UniversityA M
JPN Nihon UniversityA M
JPN Meisei UniversityA M
JPN Waseda university M
JPN Nippon Sports Science University A M
JPN Nippon Sports Science University A M
JPN Shinshu University M
JPN ASAHI University M
JPN ASAHI University M
JPN TEAM BRIDGESTONE Cycling M
JPN KINAN CYCLING TEAM M
JPN Team Rakuten K Dreams M
JPN Team Rakuten K Dreams M
ESP Team Matrix Powertag M
FRA UAJ Special M

IRM

DNS

DNS

ORGANIZER: JAPAN INTERCOLLEGIATE CYCLING FEDERATION F{#: AAP4 HEREFRELER
e-mail: jicf@remus.dti.ne.jp

KNEIRIN

BE&A— L —RADOMHEIER

AutoRace



PRINCE TOMOHITO MEMORIAL
WORLD GRAND PRIX
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%7 R ICF BNy oy T | @BRPEEFk A L=T L 22157 A3 A ~4 B(H)
Communiqué - 8

Men Elite OMNIUM QUALIFY 1 - START LIST
Day1 11:25~

1st
2nd Time:
3rd
4th
5th
# | BIB| Name (Japanese) Name UCI code Name of Univ. Country | # ! 2 3 4 5 IDNS Lap | Pnt Total Fin | Rank
24 | 18| 12| 6 | G |DNF Pnt
1 1 |E@A E#t SHIGETA, Keito 100 211 807 40 |Juntendo University | JPN | 1
2 3 |KEKE AR KOKETSU, Sotaro 100 215 285 26 |Keio University JPN 2
3 | 6 |BEl w2z UMAKOSHI, Hiroyuki | 100 215 900 59 |Chuo University JPN | 3
4 9 |fER EE SHINOZAKI, Sohei 100 188 416 53 |The University of Tokyo-A| JPN | 4
5 | 12 |R¥ @EFH KIMURA, Satsuki 101 838 266 73 |The University of Tokyo-B| JPN | 5
6 | 15 [{EBE & SATO, Ken 100 214 368 79 |Nihon UniversityA JPN | 6
7 |20 |£% B SHONO, Yuto 100 646 306 76 |Nihon UniversityB JPN | 7
8 | 22 |WAF AKX MATSUZAKI, Kota 100 210 660 57 [Hosei University JPN 8
9 | 24 |k AR KOBAYASHI, Ukyo 100 214 268 76 |Meiji UniversityA JPN | 9
10 | 27 |ZE@k &4t SAITO, Tomoki 100 210 029 08 |Meiji UniversityB JPN | 10
11 | 30 |BE RE SHIMADA, Shusei 100 212 137 79 |Meisei UniversityA | JPN | 11
12 | 33 |IIIR HR4E KAWAJIRI, Taiki 100 211 793 26 |Meisei UniversityB JPN | 12
13 | 36 [#A &KX HOSODA, Yuta 100 214 643 63 |Waseda university JPN | 13
14 | 41 |#fE BE MATSUOKA, Yuma 100 974 517 39 [Novon Srorts Science University 4 | JPN | 14
15 | 47 |LI RUIZI LI, Ruizi 101 188 773 22 |Shinshu University | CHN | 15 DNS
16 | 55 |RFE K@ ADACHI, Koushin 100 971 953 94 | ASAHI University JPN | 16
17 | 58 ¥t it NAKAMURA, Eito 100 963 049 17 [Kyoto Sangyo University | JPN | 17
18 | 60 |H&HE &I} KOYATA, Takato 100 214 644 64 [N.LF.S inKanoyaA JPN | 18
19 | 62 |FR #AKBR  |NISHIHARA, Yutaro 100 215 962 24 [N.LF.S inKanoyaB JPN | 19
20 | 65 |WE Eih ASO, Keisuke 100 097 994 08 |Mie Prefecture Cycling Federation|  JPN | 20
21 | 67 |BRR &% ISHIHARA, Yuki 100 212 285 33 |rochiiefectre oycing Fesestion | JPN | 21
22 | 70 IR HR YAMAMOTO, Tetsuo | 100 209 649 16 | TEAM BRIDGESTONE Cycling | JPN | 22
23 | 73 |lLX TE YAMAMOTO, Genki | 100 072 745 76 [KINAN GYCLING TEAM| JPN | 23
24 | 76 |BER —% KUBOKI, Kazushige 100 059 321 38 |Japan National Team | JPN | 24
25 | 80 |[RE #ARL HARADA, Hiroaki 100 092 528 71 |CIEL BLEU KANOYA | JPN | 25
26 | 83 |zhLyT4 Z7]FVETTORETTI, Fabricd 100 052 274 72 |UAJ Special FRA | 26

ORGANIZER: JAPAN INTERCOLLEGIATE CYCLING FEDERATION Ff&: BA%4 BEcEREER

e-mail: jicf@remus.dti.ne.jp A A
BEAA—PL—AORMBER Auto Race
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7101 ICF By ohyT | £EREEEF VA L=T L 202157 A3B(D ~4H(A)

Men Elite OMNIUM QUALIFY 2 - START LIST

Communiqué - 9

1st
2nd Time:
3rd
4th
5th
# | BIB| Name (Japanese) Name UCI code Name of Univ. Country | # ! 2 8 4 5 [DNS Lap | Pnt | Lotal Fin | Rank
24 | 18 | 12| 6 | G [DNF Pnt
1 2 |[EE X% SONODA, Taichi 100 211 426 47 |Juntendo University | JPN | 1
2 | 4 @R 1TE£ NISHIMURA, Kousei 100 829 567 07 |Keio University JPN | 2
3 7 |E+E EX IKARASHI, Kouta 100 208 072 88 |Chuo University JPN | 3
4 |10 [REF E SAKANO, Takumi 100 210 767 67 [The University of Tokyo-A| JPN | 4
5 |13 |8 & LIU, Yi 100 188 770 19 |The University of Tokyo-B| CHN | 5
6 | 17 |B#E 5% TAKAHASHI, Shun 100 210 218 03 |Nihon UniversityA JPN | 6
7 | 21 |EXR B OKAMOTO, Katsuya 100 829 605 45 |Nihon UniversityB JPN 7
8 | 23 | BR % TAKAHARA, Reigo 100 958 274 92 |Hosei University JPN | 8
9 |25 |HK #hEE AOKI, Takuho 100 212 698 58 [Meiji UniversityA JPN | 9
10 | 28 |/t p ik KOIKE, Akito 100 632 264 02 [Meiji UniversityB JPN | 10
11| 31 |#F BR MATSUI Mugen 100 208 068 84 [Meisei UniversityA | JPN | 11
12 | 34 |mA B3 TAKADA, Kento 100 829 574 14 [Meisei UniversityB JPN | 12
13 | 39 |[F&RIL BA HENZAN, Ryoki 100 836 690 49 [Niwon Sports science Unversity A | JPN | 13
14 | 45 |BH W@k |ISHIL Makito 100 211 435 56 |Nieoon Sports Science University 8 [ JPN | 14
15 | 54 |#i# &KX TANASE, Yoshihiro 100 215 183 21 [ASAHI University JPN | 15
16 | 56 |8 #EX YACHI, Kenta 100 214 934 63 |Kyoto Sangyo University | JPN 16
17 | 59 |RE % TAKECHI, Hikari 100 214 629 49 |Ehime University JPN | 17
18 | 61 |8 f3th IZAWA, Masaya 100 827 337 08 [N.LF.S inKanoyaA JPN | 18
19 | 64 |AfE RHE KATAOKA, Ryoma 101 188 525 65 |FukuiPrefecture Cycling Foderation [ JPN | 19
20 | 66 |RiIL S#H TAKEYAMA, Kosuke | 100 145 256 31 |Mie Prefecture Cycling Federation|  JPN | 20
21 | 68 |#&E  Fn KITTA, Kazuki 100 838 259 66 [rocns Prtecture Oycing Feseraton | JPN | 21
22 | 71 A% fERE KAWANO, Shoki 100 548 274 14 | TEAM BRDGESTONE Cycling [ JPN | 22
23 | 75 |BR EX KAIHARA, Ryota 100 112 025 71 |Utsunomiya BLITZEN| JPN | 23
24 | 77 |RE E# KOJIMA, Naoki 100 213 237 15 |Japan National Team | JPN | 24
25 | 82 |ZxJLF> TR F7{FERNANDEZ CASASOL 100 046 226 38 |Team Matrix Powertag| ESP | 25

Qualify: 10 km (30 laps), intermediate sprint every 6 laps.
Best 10 riders go to FINAL,

Next 8 riders go to B-Final

FiE: BEEE 10km(30 /), XTI NE 6 BE

&£ 10 BB (LRI,

EHRD 8 FEthE L B REBEANEL T S.

ORGANIZER: JAPAN INTERCOLLEGIATE CYCLING FEDERATION Ff&: BA%4 BEcEREER

e-mail: jicf@remus.dti.ne.jp A A
BEAA—PL—AORMBER Auto Race
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JICF Intermationel CLp 7" Edition 2021-July
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Women Elite MADISON - FINAL - STSRT LIST

Communiqué - 10

Day1 13:20~

1st
2nd Time:
3rd
4th
5th
Name 112]3]4]5]6|7]8]|9]10[DNS Total
# | BIB Name UcCl ID Team +# Lap | Pnt Fin | Rank
(Japanese) 54|48|42[36[30|24|18|12] 6 | G [DNF Pt
o1 E] i
1 101|f&s 7% |ABE, Karin 100 958 215 33| L\ 1\ oo 1
108|EWkE Z#  [ITSUMIDA, Nao 100 961 690 16| UNeNd0 2
102|i#  &H  |SUZUKI, Honoka | 100 209 820 90 3
2 Meiji-Waseda —
103|BE M TARODA, Mio 100 211 863 96 4
104|85k {72 |WATABE, Kasuga | 100 207 796 06 5
3 HOSEI University —
105|ABRE k4%  |ISHIDA, Yui 100 829 538 75 6
E-3
) 106[/h0O0 inz# |KOGUCHI, Kanae 100 210 735 35 Nippon Sports 7
107|#5% &% [IWAMOTO, Ama | 100 214 252 go|Soience University A1 g

ORGANIZER: JAPAN INTERCOLLEGIATE CYCLING FEDERATION Ff&: BA%4 BEcEREER

e-mail: jicf@remus.dti.nejp A7)
BEA—hL—20mEER
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JICF Interational CLp 7" Edition 2021-July
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Communiqué - 11

Men Elite MADISON FINAL - START LIST
Day 1 14:50~

1st

2nd TIME:
3rd
4th
5th
Name 112|13|4|5|6|7|8|9|10[11[12|13|14|15|DNS Total
# | BIB J Name UcCl ID Team #* Lap| Pnt —— Fin | Rank
(Japanese) 84(78|72|66|60|54|48(42(36|30(24(18|12| 6 | G [DNF Pnt

3 |k J1 AB|KOKETSU, Sotaro 100 215 285 26
1 Keio University 1
4 |#ER 174 |NISHIMURA, Kousei | 100 829 567 07

5 |4t BEE |NAKAMURA, Tatsuyo{ 100 210 140 22

2 Chuo University 2
8 | #% |ITO, Kyou 100 974 507 29
24 |/VHk AR |KOBAYASHI, Ukyo | 100 214 268 76

3 Meiji UniversityA 3
PLRE-FN #h#E |AOKI, Takuho 100 212 698 58
28 |/hith 53 |KOIKE, Akito 100 632 264 02

4 Meiji UniversityB 4

29 |&RE BEA |[YOSHIFUSA, Haruto | 101 093 733 42

31 [ 2R |MATSUI, Mugen 100 208 068 84

5 Meisei UniversityA 5
32 |53 El IMAI, Nozomi 100 211 420 41
33 [JIIR 4 |[KAWAJIRI, Taiki 100 211 793 26

6 Meisei UniversityB 6
34 & B2 3 |TAKADA, Kento 100 829 574 14
39 |FRIL B# [HENZAN, Ryoki 100 836 690 49 |, .

7 Nippon Sports 7

NG s
41|B BB |MATSUOKA, Yuma | 100974 517 3g [Soone Unversiy A

43 || Eh ([KAWADA, Shinya 100 211 702 32

8 Nippon Sports
Science University B 8
44 |BE IEA [NISHIZAWA, Masato | 100 958 262 80
52 |keAf 5htst |EDAMURA, Hiroki 100 214 322 33
9 ASAHI University 9
53 |HEE X HIBINO, Jo 100 215 278 19
56 | &R X |YACHI, Kenta 100 214 934 63
10 Kyoto Sangyo University| 10

58 |t F#t |INAKAMURA, Eito 100 963 049 17

60 |maE #H:3b |KOYATA, Takato 100 214 644 64
1 N.I.F.S inKanoyaA 1
61 |7 F [IZAWA, Masaya 100 827 337 08

63 |FEik %#5t |SAITO, Tomoki 100 210 029 08 ]
Fukui Prefecture

Cycling Federation

64 | FriE #®HE |KATAOKA, Ryoma | 101 188 525 65

68 |H&H st |KITTA, Kazuki 100 838 259 66 -
Tochigi Prefecture

3 Cycling Federation 13
69 [BE  &A |KAIHARA, Ryota 100 112 025 71 | Y9
70 (IR #E:R [YAMAMOTO, Tetsuo| 100 209 649 16

14 TEAM BRIDGESTONE Cydling | 14
71 |A% #I#8 |KAWANO, Shoki 100 548 274 14
76 |EXR —7% |KUBOKI, Kazushige | 100 059 321 38

15 Japan National Team | 15
77 |RS Bt |KOJIMA, Naoki 100 213 237 15
80 |/FH # R |HARADA, Hiroaki 100 092 528 71

16 CIEL BLEU KANOYA | 16

81 |#IR #ARBINISHIHARA, Yutaro | 100 215 962 24

82 |7=r+>72 745> |FERNANDEZ CASAS( 100 046 226 38
17 Matrix-Tokyo 17
O |#M  EF |SHINOZAKI, Sohei | 100 188 416 53

83 |7=+vv7« 27792 |FVETTORETTI, Fabril 100 052 274 72
18 UAJ-Tokyo 18
12 | R# A |KIMURA, Satsuki 101 838 266 73

ORGANIZER: JAPAN INTERCOLLEGIATE CYCLING FEDERATION Ff&: BA%4 BEcEREER

e-mail: jicf@remus.dti.ne.jp A A
BWR&A— I L—ROWMBNEE g
Fa Yhaee
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JICF Interational Trad< Cup 7" Edition 2021-July
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)

Communiqué - 12

Men Elite KEIRIN QUALIFY - START LIST
Day 2 9:00~

Heat 1
Start Order BIB UCI ID Last Name First Name Country Team Gender IRM
1 14100213490 74 ENDO Takumi JPN Nihon UniversityA M
2 35 10021131230 SATO Ibuki JPN Waseda university
3 40 100 216 033 95 HATTORI Kounosuke JPN Nippon Sports Science University A M
4 49 100 845 241 64 YAMAMOTO Hiromu JPN ASAHI University M
5 74 100 108 952 05 TANAKA Katsuhisa JPN KINAN CYCLING TEAM M
Start OrderBIB UCIID Last Name First Name Country Team Gender IRM
1 18101093 721 30 NAKAMURA Keigo JPN Nihon UniversityA M
2 37100974 501 23 MOROKUMA Kentaro JPN Waseda university
3 46100 209 257 12 ABE Yusuke JPN Shinshu University M DNS
4 57 100210 879 82 KOBORI Kanta JPN Kyoto Sangyo University M
5 78 100 105922 79 TERASAKI Kohei JPN Team Rakuten K Dreams M
6 83 100052274 72 FVETTORETTI Fabrice FRA UAJ Special M
Start OrderBIB UCIID Last Name First Name Country Team Gender IRM
1 26 100974 511 33 NONAKA Ryunosuke JPN Meiji UniversityA M
2 38 100211 580 07 ARAKAWA Tatsuro JPN Nippon Sports Science University A M DNS
3 48100211539 63 MORITA Ichiro JPN ASAHI University M
4 72 100078 278 80 SHINZAN Kyohei JPN TEAM BRIDGESTONE Cycling M
5 79 101093734 43 KIKUCHI Taketo JPN Team Rakuten K Dreams M
6 82 100 046 226 38 FERNANDEZ CASASOLA Airan ESP Team Matrix Powertag M

ORGANIZER: JAPAN INTERCOLLEGIATE CYCLING FEDERATION Ff&: BA%4 BEcEREER

e-mail: jicf@remus.dti.ne.jp A7
RREA—R-AoRNRS. Auto Raee
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JICF Intermational Track Cup 7+ Edition 20213y
%710 ICF EENShy T | SEASEEE K LA L7 L 2021 47 B3 B(H ~4 B(E)
Communiqué - 13

Women Elite OMNIUM I (SCRATCH) - START LIST
Day 2 9:20~

Start Order BIB K# Name R-N LCEL IRM
1 101 FA[&B {E3d ABE, Karin 100 958 215 33 Juntendo University
2 102 $5K B’mE SUZUKI, Honoka 100 209 820 90 HOSEI University
3 103 XEBE Kk TARODA, Mio 100 211 863 96 HOSEI University
4 104 &R E-313 WATABE, Kasuga 100 207 796 06 Meiji UniversityA
5 105 £ @ e ISHIDA, Yui 100 829 538 75 Waseda university
6 106 /O mEik KOGUCHI, Kanae 100 210 735 35 Nippon Sports Science University A
7 107 Bt a3 IWAMOTO, Anna 100 214 252 60 Nippon Sports Science University A
8 108 ABkA %7 ITSUMIDA, Nao 100 961 690 16 SUMITA EIDAI PEARLIZUMi RAVANELLO
9 109 2| tAx Ryu, Seigi 100 214 531 48 UAJ Special

ORGANIZER: JAPAN INTERCOLLEGIATE CYCLING FEDERATION Ff&: BA%4 BEcEREER

e-mail: jicf@remus.dti.ne.jp A7
RREA—R-AoRNRS. Auto Raee
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JICF International Track Cup 7th Edition 2021-JULY

£ 7EIICFERNSYOHYT/8E 5 BREXRFERFIEALZLA 20217838 (1) ~48 (H)

=1 =5 -14(—%&X35R-2)/communique-14(Infection control-2)
2021 % 7 B 2 H/3uly 2, 2021

ReyitRZEER H®HE #2/Akira Takeda, Chairman of the Infection Committee

[Parking allocation map)

BRCF) e
=TT C)

(B)EHE

() EEArEE
(B)XTA7

(B 2EH

(%) hERE

(%) @E. fNE

®@ 0 ® 0 0 e

® Q

®e ©0

(blue) Greater
Tokyo Area
(brown) Kansai
Area
(yellow)Media
(green) National
team

(red)Chubu Area
(violet)Shikoku
and Kyusyu Area

BN (2F)_L
'r@—l»rwr
SEETa i | —

e D

Matsumoto City

)P A TH 6‘5 B8 A— L —ROBENEE

Auto Race
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JICF Inféyllnational Track Cup 7th Edition 2021-JULY

5% 7 EIICF B NS Y OHYT/E 5 BIEEARFEEFIEALTTLA 202147838 () ~48 (H)

@ EH#E-IEREZEX. AR, T/\R0O. EBK. BRgEA. BAKX, BEKX. RA BHE K, HRK,
BAEKR. AREE, FHs vV
Greater Tokyo Area-
Juntendo Univ., Meiji Univ., PEARLIZUMI RAVANELLO, Hosei Univ., Waseda
Univ., Nihon Univ., Keio Univ., The Univ. of Tokyo, Meisei Univ., Chuo Univ.,
Nippon Sports Science University, Tochigi Pref. Cycling Fed., Utsunomiya
BLITZEN

Q@ BB -REAPEFE K. NI ORIND—5T
Kansai Area---Kyoto Sangyo Univ., Team Matrix Powertag

@ AF«7-O0—KRAVIN\Z=—
Media---Roadcompany

@ 2EBE---IvNFUIFILEXRKR)—=LZUAJ
National team---Japan National Team, Team Rakuten K Dreams, UAJ special

® HEE---EMNK. BAR X BHEE, =F8E, X100 JUF RN 1401200
Chubu Area---Shinshu Univ., ASAHI Univ., Fukui Pref. Cycling Fed., Mie Pref.
Cycling Fed., KINAN CYCLING, TEAM BRIDGESTONE Cycling

© ME. AUMNE---BEX BERBKR. VIV TIL—EE

Shikoku and Kyushu Area---Ehime Univ., N.I.F.S inKanoya, CIEL BLEU
KANOYA

L E
Conclude

OF i My F R —

Matsumoto City Auto Race
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Communiqué - 15

Men Elite SPRINT - QUALIFICATION - 200 M FTT - RESULT

Rank # BB Name ’ Name UCI ID Nat Name of Univ. Time |remarks| km/h
1 [15] 78 |FI& & | TERASAKI, Kohei 100 105 922 79| JPN |Team Rakuten K Dreams 9.715 74.11
2 13| 72 |#rl & |SHINZAN, Kyohei 100 078 278 80 | JPN | TEAM BRIDGESTONE Cycling| 9.837 73.19
3 16| 79 |&ith E1Z |KIKUCHI, Taketo 101 093 734 43| JPN |Team Rakuten K Dreams 9.877 72.90
4 5| 19 |7k W= |ITO, Kyosuke 101 066 491 57 | JPN |Nihon UniversityA 10.246 70.27
5 7| 37 |EER i KERMOROKUMA, Kentarg 100 974 501 23 | JPN |Waseda university 10.486 68.66
6 4|16 |A R&k |KADO, Hiroya 100 213 492 76 | JPN |Nihon UniversityA 10.653 67.59
7 11| 50 |#AFE Ki#E |MATSUOKA, Takumi | 100 215 788 44| JPN |ASAHI University 10.690 67.35
8 12| 51 | &% AR |YOSHINO, Taisei 101 188 518 58 | JPN |ASAHI University 10.740 67.04
9 9 | 42 |iFK ;&  |SHIMIZU, Atsuki 101 188 483 23 | JPN |[Nippon Sports Science University A | 10.798 66.68
10 | 6| 32 |§H & IMAI, Nozomi 100 211 420 41| JPN |Meisei UniversityA 10.81 66.60
11 |14| 74 (A& 7 | TANAKA, Katsuhisa | 100 108 952 05| JPN |[KINAN CYCLING TEAM | 11.244 64.03
12 | 2| 11 |&5H pAc] YOSHIDA, Shou 100 188 420 57 | JPN |The University of Tokyo-A 11.573 62.21
13 | 17| 82 |7 =)L+ > T X|FERNANDEZ CASAS( 100 046 226 38 | ESP |[Team Matrix Powertag 11.658 61.76
14 |18| 83 |z kL v T 4|FVETTORETTI, Fabri¢ 100 052 274 72 | FRA |UAJ Special 12.031 59.85
15 | 3 | 13 |2l & LIV, Yi 100 188 770 19 | CHN |The University of Tokyo-B 14.357 50.15
- 1| 47 |LI RUIZI LI, Ruizi 101 188 773 22 | CHN [Shinshu University DNS
- 8 | 38 |FJI ZEER |ARAKAWA, Tatsuro | 100 211 580 07 | JPN |Nippon Sports Science University A DNS
- 10| 46 |BTEB {67 |ABE, Yusuke 100 209 257 12| JPN |Shinshu University DNS

Men Elite SPRINT - 1/4 FINAL - START LIST

Day1 13:00~

Event| # [ No. (Ja'\pl)zr::se) Name UClI ID Nat Name of Univ. Time Rank
1 1] 78 |FiF £ TERASAKI, Kohei 100 105 922 79| JPN |Team Rakuten K Dreams
2|51 &% KB |YOSHINO, Taisei 101 188 518 58 | JPN |ASAHI University
5 1| 72 |#Fud #F |SHINZAN, Kyohei 100 078 278 80 | JPN | TEAM BRIDGESTONE Cycling
2 | 50 |#AfE Ki#E |MATSUOKA, Takumi | 100 215 788 44| JPN |ASAHI University
3 1179 |Fith 1= |KIKUCHI, Taketo 101 093 734 43| JPN |Team Rakuten K Dreams
2|16 |A ‘R#k |KADO, Hiroya 100 213 492 76 | JPN |Nihon UniversityA
4 1119 |[fRE WA+ |ITO, Kyosuke 101 066 491 57 | JPN |Nihon UniversityA
2| 37 |FER 2 XERMOROKUMA, Kentarg 100 974 501 23| JPN |Waseda university

mAH (0

Matsumoto City

COXREEHHROEBZEZ T TEBNCLET,
http://hojo.keirin-autorace.or. jp/
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Communiqué - 16

Men Elite OMNIUM QUALIFY 1 - RESULT

1st| 8 | 7 |24]21|24

2nd| 3 125/19(14| 3 SERA L

3rd|22]22| 6 | 6 |22 11'42"

4th | 23]18] 9 | 19|25

5th ] 24/19]18] 18| 9

Rank No Name NETiE UG code Name of Team C°Untr| 112 3| 4| 5|DNS|Lap| Pnt|Total Fin | Rank
(Japanese) y 24118]12| 6 | G |DNF Pnt

1 76 |EX —7% KUBOKI, Kazushige 100 059 321 38 |Japan National T|JPN 24 5 10 15| 15| 1 1
2 6 |Eis #2  |UMAKOSHI, Hiroyuki | 100 215900 59 |Chuo University |JPN 313 6 9] 9| 2 2
3 70 |uAR 2B S YAMAMOTO, Tetsuo 100 209 649 16 | TEAM BRIDGES JPN 221 2|2 4 8 8 3 3
4 80 |[RH WAk HARADA, Hiroaki 100 092 528 71 |CIEL BLEU KAN(JPN 25 3 2 5 5 4 4
5 | 20 &% & |SHONO, Yuto 100 646 306 76 |[Nihon UniversityE| JPN 7 5 5| 5| 6 5
6 67 |[RIR ot ISHIHARA, Yuki 100 212 285 33 | Tochigi Prefectur|JPN 21 5 5 5119 6
7 | 22 |#AF LA |MATSUZAKI, Kota 100 210 660 57 |Hosei University |JPN 8|5 5| 5|21 7
8 15 |{E% i SATO, Ken 100 214 368 79 [Nihon UniversityA JPN 6 2|2 4 4 8 8
9 62 |FER #WAER |NISHIHARA, Yutaro 100 215 962 24 |N.I.F.S inKanoyal JPN 19 31 4 4 | 15 9
10 | 41 ¥ B25 MATSUOKA, Yuma 100 974 517 39 |Nippon Sports ScJPN | 14 3 3 3 9 10
11 | 24 [Ih#K AR KOBAYASHI, Ukyo 100 214 268 76 |Meiji UniversityA |JPN 9 1 1 1 5 11
12 | 60 |Hve@E &3} KOYATA, Takato 100 214 644 64 |N.I.F.S inKanoyajJPN 18 1 1 1 18 | 12
13 | 55 |&=#E vt ADACH]I, Koushin 100 971 953 94 |ASAHI University| JPN 16 7 13
14 3 |KERR T AKBER |KOKETSU, Sotaro 100 215 285 26 |Keio University |JPN 2 12 | 14
15 | 58 |t Fit  |NAKAMURA, Eito 100 963 049 17 |Kyoto Sangyo Un|JPN | 17 20 | 15
16 | 73 |[IUAX TE YAMAMOTO, Genki 100072 74576 |[KINAN CYCLIN|JPN 2311 -1 1 1-19| 16| 16
17 | 27 | BB Fnas SAITO, Tomoki 100 210 029 08 |Meiji UniversityB |JPN 10 -1 20| 10| 17
18 | 33 |IIIR RE KAWAJIRI, Taiki 100 211 793 26 |Meisei Universityl JPN 12 -1 -20 | 1 18
19 9 |fElF EE SHINOZAKI, Sohei 100 188 416 53 | The University of |JPN 4 -1 201 13| 19
20 | 1 |EH EH#t  [SHIGETA, Keito 100 211 807 40 | Juntendo Univers|JPN 1 -1 20| 14| 20
21 | 65 |fH {6 |ASO, Keisuke 100 097 994 08 |Mie Prefecture CYJPN | 20 -1 20|17 | 21
- 12 | KF ik KIMURA, Satsuki 101 838 266 73 | The University of |JPN 5 DNF - -
- 30 |EH BE SHIMADA, Shusei 100 212 137 79 |Meisei University| JPN 1 DNF - -
- 36 |#iH &R HOSODA, Yuta 100 214 643 63 |Waseda universit JPN | 13 DNF - -
- 83 |z kL wT« |[FVETTORETTI, Fabriceg 100 052 274 72 |UAJ Special FRA | 26 DNF - -
- 47 |LI RUIZI LI, Ruizi 101 188 773 22 |Shinshu Universi{f CHN | 15 DNS - -

*r\ Eli I_'ﬁ A7) COXRREBROBYES I TERNELET,
-L\ http://hojo.keirin-autorace.or. jp/

Matsumoto City
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JICF International Track Cup 7" Ediion 2021-July
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Men Elite OMNIUM QUALIFY 2 - RESULT

PRINCE TOMOHITO MEMORIAL
5 WORLD GRAND PRIX

Communiqué - 17

1st| 10| 15| 6 | 24|24

2nd| 16|22 12| 7 |25 BELA L

3rd|13]13| 3 |23| 6 11'52"

4th | 12]11]22] 9 | 9

5th 11817117 25] 16

Rank No Name Name UGl code Name of Team CoUtr| 4 112 | 3| 4| 5|DNS|Lap| Pnt|Total Fin |Rank
(Japanese) 24118[12| 6 | G |DNF Pnt

1 77 |RE B KOJIMA, Naoki 100 213 237 15|Japan National T{JPN 24 5110 15| 15| 1 1
2 17 | &4 b TAKAHASHI, Shun 100 210 218 03 [Nihon UniversityA JPN 6 5 4 9 9 3 2
3 82 |7 )L+ TR |FERNANDEZ CASASO| 100 046 226 38 | Team Matrix PowESP | 25 6 6 6 2 3
4 54 |#R# EX TANASE, Yoshihiro 100 215 183 21 |ASAHI University| JPN 15 5 5 5 8 4
5 28 |/t CE KOIKE, Akito 100 632 264 02 |Meiji UniversityB |JPN 1015 5 5|12 5
6 71 A% 20D KAWANO, Shoki 100 548 274 14| TEAM BRIDGES JPN 22 3|1 4 4 9 6
7 [ 39 [FRWL B%F |HENZAN, Ryoki 100 836 690 49| Nippon Sports SJPN | 13 | 2 | 2 4| 4 21| 7
8 34 |&H B TAKADA, Kento 100 829 574 14 |Meisei University] JPN 12 11 3 4 4 | 23 8
9 29 | &R BEA YOSHIFUSA, Haruto 101 093 733 42 |Meiji UniversityB |JPN 9 112 3 3 4 9
10 | 56 [ B YACHI, Kenta 100 214 934 63 | Kyoto Sangyo Un|JPN 161 3 3 3 5 10
11 | 21 [AX 3 OKAMOTO, Katsuya 100 829 605 45 |Nihon UniversityE JPN 7 3 3 3 6 1
12 | 75 |RR HEK KAIHARA, Ryota 100 112 025 71 |Utsunomiya BLIT|JPN 23 2 2 2 7 12
13 7 |Et+E X IKARASHI, Kouta 100 208 072 88 |Chuo University |JPN 3 2 2 2 20| 13
14 | 31 |#% £/ |MATSUI, Mugen 100 208 068 84 |Meisei UniversityJPN | 11 1 1 1122] 14
15 | 61 |[fF# fFh IZAWA, Masaya 100 827 337 08 |N.I.F.S inKanoya, JPN 18 10| 15
16 | 23 |BIR <{h  |TAKAHARA, Reigo 100 958 274 92 |Hosei University [JPN | 8 11| 16
17 | 59 |H%E It TAKECHI, Hikari 100 214 629 49 |Ehime University| JPN 17 13| 17
18 4 |FEFT T% NISHIMURA, Kousei 100 829 567 07 |Keio University |JPN 2 14| 18
19 | 2 |EH X SONODA, Taichi 100 211 426 47| Juntendo Univers/ JPN 1 15| 19
20 | 66 |ELU REg TAKEYAMA, Kosuke | 100 145 256 31|Mie Prefecture C{JPN | 20 16 | 20
21 64 |FE EZE KATAOKA, Ryoma 101 188 525 65 | Fukui Prefecture | JPN 19 17 | 21
22 | 45 |BH R 2k |ISHII, Makito 100 211 435 56 |Nippon Sports SqJPN 14 18 | 22
23 | 68 |#&H M |KITTA, Kazuki 100 838 259 66 | Tochigi Prefectur{JPN | 21 19| 23
- 13 |81 i LIU, Yi 100 188 770 19| The University of|CHN 5 DNF - -
- 10 |3 % E SAKANO, Takumi 100 210 767 67 | The University of | JPN 4 DNS - -

mAH (0

Matsumoto City

COXREEHHROEBZEZ T TEBNCLET,
http://hojo.keirin-autorace.or. jp/
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Men Elite OMNIUM I (SCRATCH) - START LIST
R-N

BIB ID K%
1 76 EXR
2 6 il
3 70 WA
4 80 &H
5 20 4%
6 67 AR
7 22 ¥l
8 15 1k
9 62 FH/R
10 41 ¥
11 77 BB
12 17 B8
13
14 54 ¥R
15 28 /hith
16 71 %%
17 39 F&RI
18 34 5H
19 29 HE
20 56 &H

—&
Wz
S
A
)
&
/N
&

#BAER

EZE
B
5

PN
52t
Mg
R%
B3
BEA
X

Name

KUBOKI, Kazushige
UMAKOSHI, Hiroyuki
YAMAMOTO, Tetsuo
HARADA, Hiroaki
SHONQO, Yuto
ISHIHARA, Yuki
MATSUZAKI, Kota
SATO, Ken
NISHIHARA, Yutaro
MATSUOKA, Yuma
KOJIMA, Naoki
TAKAHASHI, Shun

82 Jx)F TR T4 FERNANDEZ CASASO

TANASE, Yoshihiro
KOIKE, Akito
KAWANO, Shoki
HENZAN, Ryoki
TAKADA, Kento
YOSHIFUSA, Haruto
YACHI, Kenta

100 059 321 38
100 215 900 59
100 209 649 16
100 092 528 71
100 646 306 76
100 212 285 33
100 210 660 57
100 214 368 79
100 215 962 24
100 974 517 39
100 213 237 15
100 210 218 03
100 046 226 38
100 215 183 21
100 632 264 02
100 548 274 14
100 836 690 49
100 829 574 14
101 093 733 42
100 214 934 63

Communiqué - 18

Day 2 9:40~
Team [[=Fiva
Japan National Team
Chuo University
TEAM BRIDGESTONE Cycling
CIEL BLEU KANOYA
Nihon UniversityB
Tochigi Prefecture Cycling Federation
Hosei University
Nihon UniversityA
N.I.F.S inKanoyaB
Nippon Sports Science University A
Japan National Team
Nihon UniversityA
Team Matrix Powertag
ASAHI University
Meiji UniversityB
TEAM BRIDGESTONE Cycling
Nippon Sports Science University A
Meisei UniversityB
Meiji UniversityB
Kyoto Sangyo University

Men Elite OMNIUM B I (SCRATCH) - START LIST

BIB ID K4
1 24 INFK
2 60 A H
3 55 &iE
4 3 HEKA
5 58 d#t
6 73 WA
7 27 Bk
8 33 JIIR
9 21 @K
10 75 BR
11 7 H2+E
12 31 @FH
13 61 8
14 23 BR
15 59 &
16 4 T

AR
&3

PG

HARER

it
T
it
B
Bk
A
A
2
i
#1E
M

14

\ET 1)
KOBAYASHI, Ukyo
KOYATA, Takato
ADACHI, Koushin
KOKETSU, Sotaro
NAKAMURA, Eito
YAMAMOTO, Genki
SAITO, Tomoki
KAWAUJIRI, Taiki
OKAMOTO, Katsuya
KAIHARA, Ryota
IKARASHI, Kouta
MATSUI, Mugen
IZAWA, Masaya
TAKAHARA, Reigo
TAKECHI, Hikari
NISHIMURA, Kousei

R-N

100 214 268 76
100 214 644 64
100 971 953 94
100 215 285 26
100 963 049 17
100 072 74576
100 210 029 08
100 211 793 26
100 829 605 45
100 112 025 71
100 208 072 88
100 208 068 84
100 827 337 08
100 958 274 92
100 214 629 49
100 829 567 07

Day 2 10:00~
JE 52

Team

Meiji UniversityA

N.L.F.S inKanoyaA
ASAHI University

Keio University

Kyoto Sangyo University
KINAN CYCLING TEAM
Meiji UniversityB

Meisei UniversityB
Nihon UniversityB
Utsunomiya BLITZEN
Chuo University

Meisei UniversityA
N.L.F.S inKanoyaA
Hosei University

Ehime University

Keio University

@BE W 0

Matsumoto City
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PRINCE TOMOHITO MEMORIAL

>
JICF International Track Cup 7" Ediion 2021-July
710 ICF ERSNSyohy7 | @EREEEREF L7 L 221457 A3B(H) ~4 B(B)

'), WORLD GRAND PRIX

Men Elite SPRINT - 1/4 FINAL - RESULT

Communiqué - 19

Event| # | No. (Ja;;r::se) Name UcCI ID Nat Name of Univ. Time Rank
) 1] 78 |Fi& & |TERASAKI, Kohei 100 105 922 79 [JPN [Team Rakuten K Dreams 10.80 1
2|51 |&% AR [YOSHINO, Taisei 101 188 518 58 |JPN |ASAHI University 2
5 1] 72 (#wW #SE  |SHINZAN, Kyohei 100 078 278 80 [JPN | TEAM BRIDGESTONE Cycling 10.69 1
2 | 50 [#FE KiE |MATSUOKA, Takumi [100 215 788 44 |JPN |ASAHI University 2
3 1| 79 [&ith 1= |KIKUCHI, Taketo 101 093 734 43 |JPN |Team Rakuten K Dreams 10.78 1
2|16 |A ‘R#k  |KADO, Hiroya 100 213 492 76 |JPN |Nihon UniversityA 2
4 1119 |8 RN |ITO, Kyosuke 101 066 491 57 [JPN [Nihon UniversityA 10.63 1
2 | 37 &R f# X ERIMOROKUMA, Kentard100 974 501 23 |JPN [Waseda university 2

Men Elite SPRINT - 1/2 FINAL - START LIST

Day1 14:20~

Event| # | No. (Je;a;;neese) Name UCI ID Nat Name of Univ. Time Rank
; 1|78 [F1& EF  |TERASAKI, Kohei 100 105 922 79 |JPN [Team Rakuten K Dreams
2| 19 |7k WA+ |ITO, Kyosuke 101 066 491 57 [JPN [Nihon UniversityA
) 1] 72 [#W #E  |SHINZAN, Kyohei 100 078 278 80 [JPN | TEAM BRIDGESTONE Cycling
2|79 &M £1= |KIKUCHI, Taketo 101 093 734 43 [JPN [Team Rakuten K Dreams

Men Elite SPRINT - FINAL for 5-8 places - START LIST Day1 16:10~

Event| # | No. (Je;a;;neese) Name UCI ID Nat Name of Univ. Time Rank
1151 &% AB |YOSHINO, Taisei 101 188 518 58 |[JPN |ASAHI University
1 2 | 50 |#2FE Ki#E |MATSUOKA, Takumi | 100 215 788 44 |JPN |ASAHI University
3|16 |/ R# |KADO, Hiroya 100 213 492 76 |JPN |Nihon UniversityA
4|37 |§#E  EAXHEBMOROKUMA, Kentarg 100 974 501 23 |JPN |Waseda university

mAH (0

Matsumoto City
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PRINCE TOMOHITO MEMORIAL
KWORLD GRAND PRIX

JICF International Track Cup 7" Ediion 2021-July
710 ICF ERSNSyohy7 | @EREEEREF L7 L 221457 A3B(H) ~4 B(B)
Communiqué - 20

Women Elite MADISON FINAL - RESULT

13]1]2]2]312]24]4]4
mdl 24|44 1]a]a]2]2]2 SEH A L
sd| 13134313 |3]|3 26'21"
an|al23 1213111
Rank BIB N ucl D T w1 23 4 5 6 7 8 9 A0DNS o Toll L e ank
an ame eam 54 48 42 36 30 24 18 12 6 G|[DNF P "M ppy M Ran
104 WATABE, Kasuga 100 207 796 06
1 Meiji-Waseda 2 3155 155 3 3 6 2 37 77 2 1
105 ISHIDA, Yui 100 829 538 75
106 KOGUCHI, Kanae 10021073535 i i
2 Nippon Sports Science |, 5 5 3 5 3 3 5 5 10 38 38 1 2
107 IWAMOTO, Anna 100 214 25260 University A
102 SUZUKI, Honoka 100 209 820 90
3 HOSE! University 35 2125 2 12 2 4 26 26 3 3
103 TARODA, Mio 100 211 863 96
101 ABE, Karin 100 958 215 33
4 RAVANERO -Juntendo |1 2 5 2 1 3 1 2 1 1 2 20 20 4 4
108 ITSUMIDA, Nao 100 961 690 16

;';r\ Eli I_'ﬁ A7) COXRREBROBYES I TERNELET,
-L\ http://hojo.keirin-autorace.or. jp/
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PRINCE TOMOHITO MEMORIAL

>
JICF International Track Cup 7" Ediion 2021-July
710 ICF ERSNSyohy7 | @EREEEREF L7 L 221457 A3B(H) ~4 B(B)

'), WORLD GRAND PRIX

Men Elite SPRINT - 1/2 FINAL - RESULT

Communiqué - 21

Event| # | No. (Ja'\pl;:r::se) Name UCI ID Nat Name of Univ. Time Rank
1|78 |Fi&  EF [TERASAKI, Kohei 100 105 922 79 [JPN |Team Rakuten K Dreams  [10.31 10.44 1
1 2| 19 |7k WA+ |ITO, Kyosuke 101 066 491 57 [JPN |Nihon UniversityA 2
2|79 |FH E1Z |KIKUCHI, Taketo 101 093 734 43|JPN |Team Rakuten K Dreams |10.29 10.38 1
2 1| 72 [#Frud &E [SHINZAN, Kyohei 100 078 278 80|JPN | TEAM BRIDGESTONE Cycling ‘ 2

Men Elite SPRINT - FINAL for 3-4 place - START LIST Day1 15:50~

Event| # | No. Name Name UcI ID Nat Name of Univ. Time Rank
(Japanese)
; 1119 |5 RN |ITO, Kyosuke 101 066 491 57 |JPN |Nihon UniversityA
2172 |#FW & |SHINZAN, Kyohei 100 078 278 80 |[JPN | TEAM BRIDGESTONE Cycling

Men Elite SPRINT - FINAL for 1-2 place - START LIST Day1 15:55~

Event| # [ No. Name Name UCI ID Nat Name of Univ. Time Rank
(Japanese)
. 1| 78 |FiIF & | TERASAKI, Kohei 100 105 922 79 |[JPN |Team Rakuten K Dreams
2179 &t E1{Z |KIKUCHI, Taketo 101 093 734 43 |JPN |Team Rakuten K Dreams

mAH (0

Matsumoto City
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PRINCE TOMOHITO MEMORIAL
m}WORLD GRAND PRIX
-
JICF International Track Cup 7" Ediion 2021-July
B7 10 ES>vohy7 | SEAREEREF L=T L 2021457 A3 (@D ~48(H)
Communiqué - 22

Men Elite MADISON FINAL - RESULT

1st| 8 |15/15]15|15|15|/15|15|14|14|14|15|15| 15|15
2nd|16|16| 7 |14|14| 7 | 9 |14| 3 |15|15| 3 |14| 3 |14 BELA L
Jd{11| 5|4 | 7|7 |14|7 |7 |7|3|16/10/10|14|16 32'39"
4thf 1311/ 9 |16/ 9|3 |10/ 2 | 9|16/ 7 |14/ 3/9]9
Rank BIB Name ucl o Team #1234 5 6 7 8 91011121314 15DNS | - Totdl ook
84 78 72 66 60 54 48 42 36 30 24 18 12 6 G [DNF Pnt
76 KUBOKI, Kazushige 100 059 321 38
1 . Japan National Team 15 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 3 3 5 5 510 2 66 106 1 1
77 KOJIMA, Naoki 100 213237 15
70 YAMAMOTO, Tetsuo 100 209 649 16
2 TEA.M BRIDGESTONE 14 3 3 2 3 55 5 1 3 2 6 1 38 58 2 2
71 KAWANO, Shoki 100 548 274 14 Cycling
24 KOBAYASHI, Ukyo 100 214 268 76
3 Chuo-Meiji 3 1 3 2 3 1 3 13 13 8 3
6 UMAKOSHI, Hiroyuki 100 215 900 59
52 EDAMURA, Hiroki 100 214 322 33
4 ASAHI University 9 1 1 3 1 1 2 9 9 4 4
53 HIBINO, Jo 100 215278 19
56 YACHI, Kenta 100 214 934 63 o
5 Kyoto Sangyo University |10 1 2 2 5 5 9 5
58 NAKAMURA, Eito 100 963 049 17
39 HENZAN, Ryoki 100 836 690 49 N; i 3 2 2 3 2 2
6 Y N|ppon§ports$mence 7 2 1 4 17 3 5 6
41 MATSUOKA, Yuma 100 974 517 39 University A
80 HARADA, Hiroaki 100 092 528 71 1
7 CIEL BLEU KANOYA 163 3 1 2 4 -1 14 6 3 7
81 NISHIHARA, Yutaro 100 215 962 24
60 KOYATA, Takato 100 214 644 64 )
8 N.I.F.S inKanoyaA 1112 1 -1 3 17 6 8
61 IZAWA, Masaya 100 827 337 08
43 KAWADA, Shinya 100211702 32 \;j i
o Y N|ppon§ponsSCIence sls 2 5 35 7 9
44 NISHIZAWA, Masato 100 958 262 80 University B
31 MATSUI, Mugen 10020806884 2
- Meisei UniversityA 5 DNF 2 2 - -
30 SHIMADA, Shusei 10021213779
68 KITTA, Kazuki 100838 25966 Tochigi Prefecture Cycling 13 1 DNF ) )
69 KAIHARA, Ryota 100 112 025 71 Federation
3 KOKETSU, Sotaro 100 215 285 26
- Keio University 1 DNF| - -
4 NISHIMURA, Kousei 100 829 567 07
33 KAWAJIRI, Taiki 100 211 793 26
- Meisei UniversityB 6 DNF| - -
34 TAKADA, Kento 100 829 574 14
63 SAITO, Tomoki 100 210 029 08 i i
} Fukui Prefecture Cycling 12 DNF B R

64 KATAOKA, Ryoma 101188 52565 Federation
82 FERNANDEZ CASASOLA, Airan 100 046 226 38

- Matrix-Tokyo 17 DNF - -
9  SHINOZAKI, Sohei 100 188 416 53
83 FVETTORETTI, Fabrice 100 052 274 72

- UAJ-Tokyo 18 DNF| - -
12 KIMURA, Satsuki 101 838 266 73
5 NAKAMURA, Tatsuyoshi 100 210 140 22 o

- Chuo University 2 1 DNF| -1 1 -19 - -
8 ITO, Kyou 100 974 507 29
28 KOIKE, Akito 10063226402

- Meiji UniversityB 4 2 DNF[ -2 2 -38 - -

29 YOSHIFUSA, Haruto 101 093 733 42

;';r\ Eli I_'ﬁ A7) COXRREBROBYES I TERNELET,
-L\ http://hojo.keirin-autorace.or. jp/
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JICF International Track Cup 7" Ediion 2021-July
710 ICF ERSNSyohy7 | @EREEEREF L7 L 221457 A3B(H) ~4 B(B)

PRINCE TOMOHITO MEMORIAL
WORLD GRAND PRIX

Men Elite SPRINT - FINAL for 5-8 place - RESULT

Communiqué - 23

Name

Event| # | No. Name UCI ID Nat Name of Univ. Time Rank
(Japanese)
4 | 37 |F#R f# KEBMOROKUMA, Kentard 100 974 501 23 |JPN |Waseda university 10.75 1
1 3|16 |A ‘R#k |KADO, Hiroya 100 213 492 76 |JPN |Nihon UniversityA 2
2 [ 50 [#2FA KiE |[MATSUOKA, Takumi | 100 215 788 44 |JPN |ASAHI University 3
1151 [&HH AR |YOSHINO, Taisei 101 188 518 58 |JPN |ASAHI University 4
Men Elite SPRINT - FINAL for 3-4 place - RESULT
Event| # | No. Name Name UCI ID Nat Name of Univ. Time Rank
(Japanese)
] 2| 72 |# #E  |SHINZAN, Kyohei 100 078 278 80 [JPN | TEAM BRIDGESTONE Cycling|10.540 |10.620 1
1119 [FE WAt |ITO, Kyosuke 101 066 491 57 [JPN |Nihon UniversityA 2
Men Elite SPRINT - FINAL for 1-2 place - RESULT
Event| # | No. Name Name UCI ID Nat Name of Univ. Time Rank
(Japanese)
] 11|78 [FF & |[TERASAKI, Kohei 100 105 922 79|JPN |Team Rakuten K Dreams 10.220 [10.120 1
2| 79 |t 1= |KIKUCHI, Taketo 101 093 734 43|JPN |[Team Rakuten K Dreams 2

mAH (0

Matsumoto City
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PRINCE TOMOHITO MEMORIAL
#n WORLD GRAND PRIX

JICF International Track Cup 7th Edition 2021-JULY
87 B IICF ER NSy o hy J/8 5 BRARFEEFEAL=TL 202147838 (1) ~48 (B)

=1 =5 -24(%&X35R-3)/communique-24(Infection control-3)
2021 %7 A 3 H/uly 3, 2021

ReyitRZEER H®HE #2/Akira Takeda, Chairman of the Infection Committee
FE/Dicision

24 MNarning

RRRF Bl (BibNo. 6)

Chuo University / UMAKOSHI, Hiroyuki / 10021590059
RRKZF W EFIE (BibNo. 10)

The University of Tokyo-A / SAKANO, Takumi / 10021076767
BREXF  HRE@EKXES  (BibNo.37)

Waseda University / MOROKUMA, Kentaro / 10097450123
R XZE BEEX (BibNo. 53)

Asahi University / HIBINO, Jo / 10021527819
F—LTYOR LY #HUEFE ([BibNo.72)

TEAM BRIDGESTONE / SHINZAN, Kyohei / 10007827880
F—LEXK FY—LX ZFith&E{Z (BibNo.79)

Team Rakuten K Dreams / KIKUCHI, Taketo / 10109373443

3.10.008-Penalty List 7.3 EEEF=(FI I —ILOHERICEDEL
Failing to respect the instructions of the organiser or commissaires
(BERKEBRE T+ —LADAANEZIZENT, )

(Did not complete the health declaration form within the set time.)

L E
Conclude

@ A T 5’5 Z DAL EBHROBENES F TRV LET,

Matsimata oty http://hojo.keirin-autorace.or. jp/



PRINCE TOMOHITO MEMORIAL
Zn WORLD GRAND PRIX

JICF International Track Cup 7th Edition 2021-JULY
87 B IICF ER NSy o hy J/8 5 BRARFEEFEAL=TL 202147838 (1) ~48 (B)

1=1_"%-25/communique-25
2021 %7 A 3 H/uly 3, 2021

WIEEER =% 35—HB/Miyake syuichiro, Chairman of the Organising Committee

ESREHAZEEFES LT LOREICEHT 2EMOE/

Information about the awards for the 5th Japan Intercollegiate Omnium Championship
TR RRDOREFBARZEBGEGHERENDEFOEEKR TOHBGEFEXRRICZIT,

BB

@ ﬁ_\‘ * I_'E 5'5' CDORRSHEMOMEIER (T TEBNELEXT,

Matsumoto City http://hojo.keirin-autorace.or. jp/



PRINCE TOMOHITO MEMORIAL
'), WORLD GRAND PRIX

>
JICF International Track Cup 7" Ediion 2021-July
710 ICF ERSNSyohy7 | @EREEEREF L7 L 221457 A3B(H) ~4 B(B)

Communiqué - 26

Men Elite KEIRIN QUALIFY - RESULT

Heat 1
Rank| # | No. o Name Team Country UCI ID Time
1 4 | 49 [T K& YAMAMOTO, Hiromu ASAHI University JPN 100 845 241 64 10.91
2 1| 14 & #wE ENDO, Takumi Nihon UniversityA JPN 100 213 490 74
3 | 2| 35 |{kfk B |SATO, lbuki Waseda university JPN 100 211 312 30
4 | 3| 40 |ARER %22 B |[HATTORI, Kounosuke Nippon Sports Science University A JPN 100 216 033 95
5 5| 74 |H% T i TANAKA, Katsuhisa KINAN CYCLING TEAM JPN 100 108 952 05
Heat 2
Rank| # | No. T Name Team Country UCI ID Time
1| 5| 78 |[FIF #EF  |[TERASAKI, Kohei Team Rakuten K Dreams JPN 100 105 922 79 9.91
2 | 2| 37 |E 2 KER IMOROKUMA, Kentaro Waseda university JPN 100 974 501 23
3 4 | 57 [/ME B KOBORI, Kanta Kyoto Sangyo University JPN 100 210 879 82
4 | 1| 18 |H#t £& |NAKAMURA, Keigo Nihon UniversityA JPN 101 093 721 30
5 6| 8 |Jx hLwT 1 |[FVETTORETTI, Fabrice UAJ Special FRA 100 052 274 72
6 3 | 46 |PaIER BN ABE, Yusuke Shinshu University JPN 100 209 257 12 DNS
Heat 3
Rank| # | No o Name Team Country UCI ID Time
1 4 | 72 ¥ & SHINZAN, Kyohei TEAM BRIDGESTONE Cycling JPN 100 078 278 80 10.78
2 | 5|79 &t E1Z |KIKUCHI, Taketo Team Rakuten K Dreams JPN 101 093734 43
3 3 | 48 |#H —BE8  |[MORITA, Ichiro ASAHI University JPN 100 211 539 63
4 1] 26 |Feh BEZ " INONAKA, Ryunosuke Meiji UniversityA JPN 100 974 511 33
5 6 | 82 |7 x)LF TR |FERNANDEZ CASASOLA, ATeam Matrix Powertag ESP 100 046 226 38
6 2 | 38 |mI ZEY |ARAKAWA, Tatsuro Nippon Sports Science University A JPN 100 211 580 07 DNS

Men Elite KEIRIN REPECHARGE - START LIST [Revised]

# | No. | Name (Japanese) Name Team Country UCI ID Time
1 35 |{ERk 5104 SATO, Ibuki Waseda university JPN 100 211 312 30
2 | 26 |Bh g2 [NONAKA, Ryunosuke Meiji UniversityA JPN 100 052 274 72

1 3 | 18 |dh#f E3 NAKAMURA, Keigo Nihon UniversityA JPN 101 093 721 30
4|83 |z kLvTF« |[FVETTORETTI, Fabrice UAJ Special FRA 100 974 511 33
5| 82 |Zx/)LF TR |FERNANDEZ CASASOLA, ATeam Matrix Powertag ESP 100 046 226 38

Heat 2

# | No. | Name (Japanese) Name Team Country UCI ID Time
1| 57 [/ME A |KOBORI, Kanta Kyoto Sangyo University JPN 100 210 879 82

2 2 | 48 |#%H —BB MORITA, Ichiro ASAHI University JPN 100 211 539 63
3 | 40 |ARED % 2 B} |HATTORI, Kounosuke Nippon Sports Science University A JPN 100 209 257 12
4 | 74 |Hrh A TANAKA, Katsuhisa KINAN CYCLING TEAM JPN 100 216 033 95

*r\ Eli I_'ﬁ A7) COXRREBROBYES I TERNELET,
-L\ http://hojo.keirin-autorace.or. jp/
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JICF Trtemational Track Cup 7" Ecition 20213y
57 [ ICF BRSNS ohy T | SEASRRET LA=7 L 202147 B3 B(D~4 B(B)

PRINCE TOMOHITO MEMORIAL
» WORLD GRAND PRIX

Women Elite OMNIUM I (SCRATCH) - RESULT

Communiqué - 27

RC BN K4 Name ucCl ID Team Country R1-points IRM
1 3 KEFE Kk TARODA, Mio 100 211 863 96 HOSEI University JPN 40
2 7HT -3 IWAMOTO, Anna 100 214 252 60 Nippon Sports Science University A JPN 38
3 5 fAH 13 ISHIDA, Yui 100 829 538 75 Waseda university JPN 36
4 8 AKH =& ITSUMIDA, Nao 100 961 690 16 SUMITA EIDAI PEARLIZUMi RAVANELLO JPN 34
5 6 /0O nE#:  KOGUCHI, Kanae 100 210 735 35 Nippon Sports Science University A JPN 32
6 1 BaIER e ABE, Karin 100 958 215 33 Juntendo University JPN 30
7 4 EED R WATABE, Kasuga 100 207 796 06 Meiji UniversityA JPN 28
8 2 #HiK RmE SUZUKI, Honoka 100 209 820 90 HOSEI University JPN 26

- 9 2 4 ¥ RYU, Seigi 100 214 531 48 UAJ Special CHN 0 DNF

Women Elite OMNIUM II (TEMPO RACE) - START LIST

N GC N NAME-J NAME R-N TEAM Country Points Total IRM
1 1 3 KEREA K#x TARODA, Mio 100 211 863 96 HOSEI University JPN 40
2 2 7ETT BE IWAMOTO, Anna 100 214 252 60 Nippon Sports Science University A JPN 38
3 3 5 AH U3 ISHIDA, Yui 100 829 538 75 Waseda university JPN 36
4 4 8 AkkHA =i ITSUMIDA, Nao 100 961 690 16 SUMITA EIDAI PEARLIZUMi RAVANELLO JPN 34
5 5 6 /0O IS5 KOGUCHI, Kanae 100 210 735 35 Nippon Sports Science University A JPN 32
6 6 1 [ ER ER ABE, Karin 100 958 215 33 Juntendo University JPN 30
7 7 4 EE E-¥ WATABE, Kasuga 100 207 796 06 Meiji UniversityA JPN 28
8 8 2 K BRmE SUZUKI, Honoka 100 209 820 90 HOSEI University JPN 26
9 9 9 % 4 RYU, Seigi 100 214 531 48 UAJ Special CHN -40

mAH (0

Matsumoto City
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JICF International Track Cup 7" Ediion 2021-July
710 ICF ERSNSyohy7 | @EREEEREF L7 L 221457 A3B(H) ~4 B(B)

PRINCE TOMOHITO MEMORIAL
WORLD GRAND PRIX

Men Elite OMNIUM B I (SCRATCH) - RESULT

Communiqué - 28

RC BN K& Name UCl ID Team Country R2-points IRM
1 13 #E i IZAWA, Masaya 100 827 337 08 N.I.F.S inKanoyaA JPN 40
2 16 FEH 1T% NISHIMURA, Kousei 100 829 567 07 Keio University JPN 38
3 3 RE i ADACHI, Koushin 100 971 953 94 ASAHI University JPN 36
4 15 HE * TAKECHI, Hikari 100 214 629 49 Ehime University JPN 34
5 10 BR mA KAIHARA, Ryota 100 112 025 71 Utsunomiya BLITZEN JPN 32
6 9 mX 353 OKAMOTO, Katsuya 100 829 605 45 Nihon UniversityB JPN 30
7 12 WH 2R MATSUI, Mugen 100 208 068 84 Meisei UniversityA JPN 28
8 6 WK TE YAMAMOTO, Genki 100 07274576 KINAN CYCLING TEAM JPN 26
9 1 I AR KOBAYASHI, Ukyo 100 214 268 76 Meiji UniversityA JPN 24
10 8 IR RE KAWAJIRI, Taiki 100 211 793 26 Meisei UniversityB JPN 22
1" 11 HE+@E #X IKARASHI, Kouta 100 208 072 88 Chuo University JPN 20
12 2 H&HE &3 KOYATA, Takato 100 214 644 64 N.I.F.S inKanoyaA JPN 18
13 5 ®# it NAKAMURA, Eito 100 963 049 17 Kyoto Sangyo University JPN 16
14 14 BR SR TAKAHARA, Reigo 100 958 274 92 Hosei University JPN 14
15 7 ZEEE A SAITO, Tomoki 100 210 029 08 Meiji UniversityB JPN 12
16 4 KERE K AR KOKETSU, Sotaro 100 215 285 26 Keio University JPN 10

Men Elite OMNIUM B II (TEMPO RACE) - START LIST

GC BN K& Name UCl ID Team Country Points Total IRM
1 13 #E i IZAWA, Masaya 100 827 337 08 N.I.F.S inKanoyaA JPN 40
2 16 FEH 1T% NISHIMURA, Kousei 100 829 567 07 Keio University JPN 38
3 3 RE i ADACHI, Koushin 100 971 953 94 ASAHI University JPN 36
4 15 HE * TAKECHI, Hikari 100 214 629 49 Ehime University JPN 34
5 10 BR mEA KAIHARA, Ryota 100 112 025 71 Utsunomiya BLITZEN JPN 32
6 9 mX 353 OKAMOTO, Katsuya 100 829 605 45 Nihon UniversityB JPN 30
7 12 WH 2R MATSUI, Mugen 100 208 068 84 Meisei UniversityA JPN 28
8 6 WK TE YAMAMOTO, Genki 100 07274576 KINAN CYCLING TEAM JPN 26
9 1 I AR KOBAYASHI, Ukyo 100 214 268 76 Meiji UniversityA JPN 24
10 8 IR RE KAWAJIRI, Taiki 100 211 793 26 Meisei UniversityB JPN 22
1" 11 HZ+@E #X IKARASHI, Kouta 100 208 072 88 Chuo University JPN 20
12 2 H&HE &3 KOYATA, Takato 100 214 644 64 N.1.F.S inKanoyaA JPN 18
13 5 ®# it NAKAMURA, Eito 100 963 049 17 Kyoto Sangyo University JPN 16
14 14 BR SR TAKAHARA, Reigo 100 958 274 92 Hosei University JPN 14
15 7 kA SAITO, Tomoki 100 210 029 08 Meiji UniversityB JPN 12
16 4 KR AR KOKETSU, Sotaro 100 215 285 26 Keio University JPN 10

mAH (0
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» WORLD GRAND PRIX

JICF Trtemational Track Cup 7" Ecition 20213y
57 [ ICF BRSNS ohy T | SEASRRET LA=7 L 202147 B3 B(D~4 B(B)

Men Elite OMNIUM A I (SCRATCH) - RESULT

Communiqué - 29

RC BN K4 Name UCI ID Team Country R1-points IRM
1 1EK —% KUBOKI, Kazushige 100 059 321 38 Japan National Team JPN 40
2 14 #h#E E-PN TANASE, Yoshihiro 100 215 183 21 ASAHI University JPN 38
3 8 1Lk i SATO, Ken 100 214 368 79 Nihon UniversityA JPN 36
4 20 & X YACHI, Kenta 100 214 934 63 Kyoto Sangyo University JPN 34
5 12 815 5% TAKAHASHI, Shun 100 210 218 03 Nihon UniversityA JPN 32
6 3 R TR YAMAMOTO, Tetsuo 100 209 649 16 TEAM BRIDGESTONE Cycling JPN 30
7 2 B w2 UMAKOSHI, Hiroyuki 100 215900 59 Chuo University JPN 28
8 4 [RA W HARADA, Hiroaki 100 092 528 71 CIEL BLEU KANOYA JPN 26
9 15 /Nt [5 sk KOIKE, Akito 100 632 264 02 Meiji UniversityB JPN 24
10 10 #AfE B5 MATSUOKA, Yuma 100 974 517 39 Nippon Sports Science University A JPN 22
11 195FE BEA YOSHIFUSA, Haruto 101 093 733 42 Meiji UniversityB JPN 20
12 17 F& L B#& HENZAN, Ryoki 100 836 690 49 Nippon Sports Science University A JPN 18
13 9 AR HWAER NISHIHARA, Yutaro 100 215962 24 N.IL.F.S inKanoyaB JPN 16
14 5 &8 = SHONO, Yuto 100 646 306 76 Nihon UniversityB JPN 14
15 1M1 RS Bt KOJIMA, Naoki 100 213 237 15 Japan National Team JPN 12
16 7 HAI EX MATSUZAKI, Kota 100 210 660 57 Hosei University JPN 10
17 6 AR ot ISHIHARA, Yuki 100 212 285 33 Tochigi Prefecture Cycling Federation JPN 8
18 16 ATEF E20h KAWANO, Shoki 100 548 274 14 TEAM BRIDGESTONE Cycling JPN 6
19 18 & H Bx3l TAKADA, Kento 100 829 574 14 Meisei UniversityB JPN 4
20 13 szar>72 715> FERNANDEZ CASASOLA, 100 046 226 38 Team Matrix Powertag ESP 2

#80 HARADA, Hiroaki (CIEL BLEU KANOYA) is warned for deliberately riding on the blue band during the race.

#80 [RE #AARK (CIEL BLEU KANOYA) IZZ4%2 52 5. BH:L—RH, TIL—/I\UR EEHEIZETT 5.

#71 KAWANO, Shoki ( TEAM BRIDGESTONE Cycling) is warned for deliberately riding on the blue band during the race.
#71 A% HRE(F—LIUYFRLHAI)U))ICEEE 525, BA:L—XH, TIL—NUFEEZHREIZETTS.

Men Elite OMNIUM A II (TEMPO RACE) - START LIST

GC N NAME-J NAME R-N TEAM Country Points Total IRM
1 1EXK —k KUBOKI, Kazushige 100 059 321 38 Japan National Team JPN 40
2 14 #R#E EPN TANASE, Yoshihiro 100 215183 21 ASAHI University JPN 38
3 8 1k fi2 SATO, Ken 100 214 368 79 Nihon UniversityA JPN 36
4 20 & X YACHI, Kenta 100 214 934 63 Kyoto Sangyo University JPN 34
5 12 B8 5% TAKAHASHI, Shun 100 210 218 03 Nihon UniversityA JPN 32
6 3K F2E YAMAMOTO, Tetsuo 100 209 649 16 TEAM BRIDGESTONE Cycling JPN 30
7 2 Bt wz UMAKOSHI, Hiroyuki 100 215900 59 Chuo University JPN 28
8 4 [RA W HARADA, Hiroaki 100 092 528 71 CIEL BLEU KANOYA JPN 26
9 15 /it 5 3+ KOIKE, Akito 100 632 264 02 Meiji UniversityB JPN 24
10 10 #ARE &5 MATSUOKA, Yuma 100 974 517 39 Nippon Sports Science University A JPN 22
11 195FE BEA YOSHIFUSA, Haruto 101 093 733 42 Meiji UniversityB JPN 20
12 17 FRIL BF HENZAN, Ryoki 100 836 690 49 Nippon Sports Science University A JPN 18
13 9 AR #WAER  NISHIHARA, Yutaro 100 215 962 24 N.I.F.S inKanoyaB JPN 16
14 5 4% 5% 20) SHONO, Yuto 100 646 306 76 Nihon UniversityB JPN 14
15 = Bt KOJIMA, Naoki 100 213 237 15 Japan National Team JPN 12
16 7 HAI EX MATSUZAKI, Kota 100 210 660 57 Hosei University JPN 10
17 6 AR ot ISHIHARA, Yuki 100 212 285 33 Tochigi Prefecture Cycling Federation JPN 8
18 16 AIEF g KAWANO, Shoki 100 548 274 14 TEAM BRIDGESTONE Cycling JPN 6
19 18 & H BR sl TAKADA, Kento 100 829 574 14 Meisei UniversityB JPN 4
20 13 7zu5y>5F2 745> FERNANDEZ CASASOLA, 100 046 226 38 Team Matrix Powertag ESP 2
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JICF International Track Cup 7" Ediion 2021-July
710 ICF ERSNSyohy7 | @EREEEREF L7 L 221457 A3B(H) ~4 B(B)

Men Elite KEIRIN REPECHARGE - RESULT

Communiqué - 30

Rank| # | No. | Name (Japanese) Name Team Country UCI ID Time
1 2| 26 |F FEZ 7 [NONAKA, Ryunosuke Meiji UniversityA JPN 100 974 511 33 11.25
2 3 | 18 gt EX NAKAMURA, Keigo Nihon UniversityA JPN 101 093 721 30
3 1| 35 |k BEM |SATO, Ibuki Waseda university JPN 100211 312 30
4 4 | 83 |Jz bLvT« |FVETTORETTI, Fabrice UAJ Special FRA 100 052 274 72
5 5| 82 |7z )L 2T A |FERNANDEZ CASASOLA, ATeam Matrix Powertag ESP 100 046 226 38

Heat 2

Rank| # | No. | Name (Japanese) Name Team Country UCI ID Time
1 2 | 48 |FHH —ER MORITA, Ichiro ASAHI University JPN 100 211 539 63 10.56
2 | 1] 57 [/ME B |KOBORI, Kanta Kyoto Sangyo University JPN 100 210 879 82
3 | 3| 40 |BRER 3 2 B |[HATTORI, Kounosuke Nippon Sports Science University A JPN 100 216 033 95
4 4 | 74 |[He A TANAKA, Katsuhisa KINAN CYCLING TEAM JPN 100 108 952 05

Men Elite KEIRIN 1/2 FINAL - START LIST

# [No.| , ame Name R4 _roear’ R-No. kS
1 49 Ut xE YAMAMOTO, Hiromu ASAHI University JPN 100 845 241 64
2| 79 |Fi E{Z |KIKUCHI, Taketo Team Rakuten K Dreams JPN 100 974 511 33
1 3| 37 |EEMR X B [MOROKUMA, Kentaro Waseda university JPN 100 210 879 82
4| 26 |Hsh  EEZ4r INONAKA, Ryunosuke Meiji UniversityA JPN | 10109373443
5 | 57 IR BKX |KOBORI, Kanta Kyoto Sangyo University JPN 100 974 501 23
6 | 35 |tkik B |SATO, Ibuki Waseda university JPN 100 211 312 30
# | No.| ,, e N Name FRA ELSCHI,. R-No. AC 8%
1| 78 |FIF EF | TERASAKI, Kohei Team Rakuten K Dreams JPN 100 213 490 74
2 | 72 ¥ &y SHINZAN, Kyohei TEAM BRIDGESTONE Cycling JPN 100 105 922 79
) 3| 14 =ik $#HE  |ENDO, Takumi Nihon UniversityA JPN 100 211 539 63
4 | 48 |#FH —ER MORITA, Ichiro ASAHI University JPN 101 093 721 30
5| 18 |h#t E3 NAKAMURA, Keigo Nihon UniversityA JPN 100 216 033 95
6 | 40 |ARER 322 B |[HATTORI, Kounosuke Nippon Sports Science University A JPN 100 078 278 80
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Women Elite OMNIUM II (TEMPO RACE) - RESULT

Communiqué - 31

RC BN K% Name UCI ID Team Country  points R2-points  IRM
1 4 EE E-¥i:3 WATABE, Kasuga 100 207 796 06 Meiji UniversityA JPN 9 40
2 3 KERH Kk TARODA, Mio 100 211 863 96 HOSEI University JPN 5 38
3 7 B B IWAMOTO, Anna 100 214 252 60 Nippon Sports Science University A JPN 4 36
4 5 HAH 3 ISHIDA, Yui 100 829 538 75 Waseda university JPN 2 34
5 2 #K RhE SUZUKI, Honoka 100 209 820 90 HOSEI University JPN 0 32
6 8 AKHA T ITSUMIDA, Nao 100 961 690 16 SUMITA EIDAI PEARLiZUMi RAVANELLO JPN 0 30
7 1 PIER 3 ABE, Karin 100 958 215 33 Juntendo University JPN 28
8 6 /0O m&Eis KOGUCHI, Kanae 100 210 735 35 Nippon Sports Science University A JPN 26
- 9 3 4 ¥ RYU, Seigi 100 214 531 48 UAJ Special CHN 0 -40 DNF
Women Elite OMNIUM III (ELIMINATION) — START LIST
GC BN K% Name UcCI ID Team Country Points Total IRM
1 3 KEBHE K#k TARODA, Mio 100 211 863 96 HOSEI University JPN 78
2 7 A% BF IWAMOTO, Anna 100 214 252 60 Nippon Sports Science University A JPN 74
3 5 AH ;3 ISHIDA, Yui 100 829 538 75 Waseda university JPN 70
4 4 GBS 5H WATABE, Kasuga 100 207 796 06 Meiji UniversityA JPN 68
5 8 AKHA T ITSUMIDA, Nao 100 961 690 16 SUMITA EIDAI PEARLiZUMi RAVANELLO JPN 64
6 6 /O n&Efs KOGUCHI, Kanae 100 210 735 35 Nippon Sports Science University A JPN 58
7 1 &R TER ABE, Karin 100 958 215 33 Juntendo University JPN 58
8 2 #K Ry SUZUKI, Honoka 100 209 820 90 HOSEI University JPN 58
9 9 % A4 RYU, Seigi 100 214 531 48 UAJ Special CHN -80

*n Eli I_'ﬁ A7) COXRREBROBYES I TERNELET,
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JICF Trtemational Track Cup 7" Ecition 20213y
57 [ ICF BRSNS ohy T | SEASRRET LA=7 L 202147 B3 B(D~4 B(B)

Men Elite OMNIUM B II (TEMPO RACE) - RESULT

» WORLD GRAND PRIX

Communiqué - 32

RC BN K% Name UcCl ID Team Country points R2-points IRM
1 3 RiE Sl ADACH], Koushin 100 971 953 94 ASAHI University JPN 5 40
2 1 IV AR KOBAYASHI, Ukyo 100 214 268 76 Meiji UniversityA JPN 4 38
3 6 UK TE YAMAMOTO, Genki 100 072 74576 KINAN CYCLING TEAM JPN 3 36
4 5 FH NAKAMURA, Eito 100 963 049 17 Kyoto Sangyo University JPN 3 34
5 9 MR [ 359 OKAMOTO, Katsuya 100 829 605 45 Nihon UniversityB JPN 2 32
6 13 FE 1 IZAWA, Masaya 100 827 337 08 N.I.F.S inKanoyaA JPN 2 30
7 2 HaE &3 KOYATA, Takato 100 214 644 64 N.|.F.S inKanoyaA JPN 1 28
8 10 HIRF REK KAIHARA, Ryota 100 112 025 71 Utsunomiya BLITZEN JPN 0 26
9 11 BE+E EX IKARASHI, Kouta 100 208 072 88 Chuo University JPN 0 24
10 15 HHE * TAKECHI, Hikari 100 214 629 49 Ehime University JPN 0 22
11 8 JIR RE KAWAJIRI, Taiki 100 211 793 26 Meisei UniversityB JPN 0 20
12 12 ## ZiR MATSUI, Mugen 100 208 068 84 Meisei UniversityA JPN 0 18
13 16 B 75 NISHIMURA, Kousei 100 829 567 07 Keio University JPN 0 16
14 14 BER Sk TAKAHARA, Reigo 100 958 274 92 Hosei University JPN 0 14
15 4 HE#R A ER KOKETSU, Sotaro 100 215 285 26 Keio University JPN 0 12
- 7 B b3 SAITO, Tomoki 100 210 029 08 Meiji UniversityB JPN 0 0 DNS
Men Elite OMNIUM B III (ELIMINATION) — START LIST
GC BN K& Name UcCl ID Team Country Points Total  IRM
1 3 RiE Sl ADACH], Koushin 100 971 953 94 ASAHI University JPN 76
2 13 HE Ea) IZAWA, Masaya 100 827 337 08 N.I.F.S inKanoyaA JPN 70
3 9 M= B 8% OKAMOTO, Katsuya 100 829 605 45 Nihon UniversityB JPN 62
4 6 LUK TE YAMAMOTO, Genki 100 072 74576 KINAN CYCLING TEAM JPN 62
5 1 IV A= KOBAYASHI, Ukyo 100 214 268 76 Meiji UniversityA JPN 62
6 10 BIR HEAK KAIHARA, Ryota 100 112 025 71 Utsunomiya BLITZEN JPN 58
7 15 RE 3 TAKECHI, Hikari 100 214 629 49 Ehime University JPN 56
8 16 &AT 75 NISHIMURA, Kousei 100 829 567 07 Keio University JPN 54
9 5 M it NAKAMURA, Eito 100 963 049 17 Kyoto Sangyo University JPN 50
10 12 ## ZiR MATSUI, Mugen 100 208 068 84 Meisei UniversityA JPN 46
11 2 HwaE &3 KOYATA, Takato 100 214 644 64 N.|.F.S inKanoyaA JPN 46
12 11 E+E %X IKARASHI, Kouta 100 208 072 88 Chuo University JPN 44
13 8 JIR RE KAWAUJIRI, Taiki 100 211 793 26 Meisei UniversityB JPN 42
14 14 BER Sk TAKAHARA, Reigo 100 958 274 92 Hosei University JPN 28
15 4 iR A ER KOKETSU, Sotaro 100 215 285 26 Keio University JPN 22
- 7 B b3 SAITO, Tomoki 100 210 029 08 Meiji UniversityB JPN 0 DNS
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JICF Trtemational Track Cup 7" Ecition 20213y
57 [ ICF BRSNS ohy T | SEASRRET LA=7 L 202147 B3 B(D~4 B(B)

Men Elite OMNIUM II (TEMPO RACE) - RESULT

» WORLD GRAND PRIX

Communiqué - 33

RC BN K4 Name uclID Team Country  points R2-points IRM
1 11 RS E# KOJIMA, Naoki 100 213 237 15 Japan National Team JPN 24 40
2 12 BB 5% TAKAHASHI, Shun 100 210 218 03 Nihon UniversityA JPN 6 38
3 1 EX —% KUBOKI, Kazushige 100 059 321 38 Japan National Team JPN 5 36
4 5 X% Z3m SHONO, Yuto 100 646 306 76 Nihon UniversityB JPN 4 34
5 8 £k 2 SATO, Ken 100 214 368 79 Nihon UniversityA JPN 2 32
6 14 #h# £ TANASE, Yoshihiro 100 215 183 21 ASAHI University JPN 2 30
7 2 B w2 UMAKOSHI, Hiroyuki 100 215 900 59 Chuo University JPN 1 28
8 16 AE E2h KAWANO, Shoki 100 548 274 14 TEAM BRIDGESTONE Cycling JPN 1 26
9 3 WK T YAMAMOTO, Tetsuo 100 209 649 16 TEAM BRIDGESTONE Cycling JPN 1 24
10 17 ¥R B#HF HENZAN, Ryoki 100 836 690 49 Nippon Sports Science University A JPN 0 22
11 20 BW X YACHI, Kenta 100 214 934 63 Kyoto Sangyo University JPN 0 20
12 4 [RH 359 HARADA, Hiroaki 100 092 528 71 CIEL BLEU KANOYA JPN 0 18
13 10 #[E BE MATSUOKA, Yuma 100 974 517 39 Nippon Sports Science University A JPN 0 16
14 9 MR BAER NISHIHARA, Yutaro 100 215 962 24 N.|.F.S inKanoyaB JPN 0 14
15 19 &F BEA YOSHIFUSA, Haruto 101 093 733 42 Meiji UniversityB JPN 0 12
16 6 AR %% ISHIHARA, Yuki 100 212 285 33 Tochigi Prefecture Cycling Federation JPN 0 10
17 13 Zzu+>FR 745> FERNANDEZ CASASOLA, Airan 100 046 226 38 Team Matrix Powertag ESP 8
18 7 HAF /9N MATSUZAKI, Kota 100 210 660 57 Hosei University JPN 6
19 18 BZH e TAKADA, Kento 100 829 574 14 Meisei UniversityB JPN 4
20 15 /it [EES KOIKE, Akito 100 632 264 02 Meiji UniversityB JPN 2

Men Elite OMNIUM III (ELIMINATION) — START LIST

GC BN K& Name Ucl ID Team Country Points Total  IRM
1 1 EX —% KUBOKI, Kazushige 100 059 321 38 Japan National Team JPN 76
2 12 BB 5% TAKAHASHI, Shun 100 210 218 03 Nihon UniversityA JPN 70
3 14 #iE EX TANASE, Yoshihiro 100 215 183 21 ASAHI University JPN 68
4 8 £k 2 SATO, Ken 100 214 368 79 Nihon UniversityA JPN 68
5 2 EM we UMAKOSHI, Hiroyuki 100 215 900 59 Chuo University JPN 56
6 20 B®W X YACHI, Kenta 100 214 934 63 Kyoto Sangyo University JPN 54
7 3 W=xK FE YAMAMOTO, Tetsuo 100 209 649 16 TEAM BRIDGESTONE Cycling JPN 54
8 1 RE B KOJIMA, Naoki 100 213 237 15 Japan National Team JPN 52
9 5 45 52 SHONO, Yuto 100 646 306 76 Nihon UniversityB JPN 48
10 4 [RH B HARADA, Hiroaki 100 092 528 71 CIEL BLEU KANOYA JPN 44
1 17 FRIL B#F HENZAN, Ryoki 100 836 690 49 Nippon Sports Science University A JPN 40
12 10 #[E 35 MATSUOKA, Yuma 100 974 517 39 Nippon Sports Science University A JPN 38
13 19 FE BEA YOSHIFUSA, Haruto 101 093 733 42 Meiji UniversityB JPN 32
14 16 A% E20p KAWANO, Shoki 100 548 274 14 TEAM BRIDGESTONE Cycling JPN 32
15 9 @R BAER NISHIHARA, Yutaro 100 215 962 24 N.I.F.S inKanoyaB JPN 30
16 15 /phith f5 2k KOIKE, Akito 100 632 264 02 Meiji UniversityB JPN 26
17 6 BE %% ISHIHARA, Yuki 100 212 285 33 Tochigi Prefecture Cycling Federation JPN 18
18 7 HAF /9N MATSUZAKI, Kota 100 210 660 57 Hosei University JPN 16
19 13 Jzu+>FR 745> FERNANDEZ CASASOLA, Airan 100 046 226 38 Team Matrix Powertag ESP 10
20 18 =H B3 TAKADA, Kento 100 829 574 14 Meisei UniversityB JPN 8
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JICF International Track Cup 7" Ediion 2021-July
710 ICF ERSNSyohy7 | @EREEEREF L7 L 221457 A3B(H) ~4 B(B)

'), WORLD GRAND PRIX

Men Elite KEIRIN - 1/2 FINAL RESULT
Heat 1

Communiqué - 34

Rank| # | No. Name Name Team Country R-No. Time
1 2 179 |Hit E{= |KIKUCHI, Taketo Team Rakuten K Dreams JPN 101 093 734 43 10.35
2 4 | 26 |Fep FEZ 7 [NONAKA, Ryunosuke Meiji UniversityA JPN 100 974 511 33
3 5 | 57 |/NE BK KOBORI, Kanta Kyoto Sangyo University JPN 100 210 879 82
4 1149 |l X% |YAMAMOTO, Hiromu ASAHI University JPN 100 845 241 64
5 | 3| 37 |&R f#XE [MOROKUMA, Kentaro Waseda university JPN 100 974 501 23
6 | 6| 35 |k BEM  |SATO, Ibuki Waseda university JPN 100211 312 30
#49 YAMAMOTO, Hiromu (ASAHI University) is warned for entering the sprinter’s lane when the opponent was already there.
#49 LT AE (BAKE) ICBE%252%. Hi: HFRBRENT TICRTYDE— - L—VITWBEEIC, RTYvE—- L—VIT#EALTE.
Heat 2
Rank| # | No. Name Name Team Country R-No. Time
1 1| 78 |FF EE TERASAKI, Kohei Team Rakuten K Dreams JPN 100 105922 79 9.60
2 | 2| 72 |#W #EXE  |SHINZAN, Kyohei TEAM BRIDGESTONE Cycling JPN 100 078 278 80
3 | 4| 48 |FH —B8  |MORITA, Ichiro ASAHI University JPN 100 211 539 63
4 | 5| 18 |H# E£ZE |NAKAMURA, Keigo Nihon UniversityA JPN 101 093 721 30
5 | 6 | 40 |BRER 322 B |[HATTORI, Kounosuke Nippon Sports Science University A JPN 100 216 033 95
6 | 3| 14 =K $hE  |ENDO, Takumi Nihon UniversityA JPN 100 213 490 74
#48 MORITA, Ichiro (ASAHI University) is warned for entering the sprinter’s lane when the opponent was already there.
#48 A —H AAKZ) CBE£252%. Hi: AFBRRENT TICRTYLVE— - L—VITWBEEIC, RTYVE— - L—VIT#EALT.
Men Elite KEIRIN - FINAL - START LIST
# | No. Name Name Team Country UCI ID Time
1 79 |Fith EiZ KIKUCHI, Taketo Team Rakuten K Dreams JPN 101 093 734 43
2 | 26 |Bh gE 2t [NONAKA, Ryunosuke Meiji UniversityA JPN 100 974 511 33
] 3 | 57 /MR BAX |KOBORI, Kanta Kyoto Sangyo University JPN 100 210 879 82
4 | 78 |FIF EE TERASAKI, Kohei Team Rakuten K Dreams JPN 100 105922 79
5| 72 |#u X |SHINZAN, Kyohei TEAM BRIDGESTONE Cycling JPN 100 078 278 80
6 | 48 |#H —B8  |MORITA, Ichiro ASAHI University JPN 100 211 539 63
Men Elite KEIRIN - FINAL for 7-12 places - START LIST
# | No. Name Name Team Country UCI ID Time
1149 |WuT X% |YAMAMOTO, Hiromu ASAHI University JPN 100 845 241 64
2 |37 |FEMR X B |[MOROKUMA, Kentaro Waseda university JPN 100 974 501 23
) 3|35 |tkik B |SATO, lbuki Waseda university JPN 100 211 312 30
4 118 |Bh# £ZE |NAKAMURA, Keigo Nihon UniversityA JPN 101 093 721 30
5 |40 |ARER %2 B |[HATTORI, Kounosuke Nippon Sports Science University A JPN 100 216 033 95
6 |14 & $hE  |ENDO, Takumi Nihon UniversityA JPN 100 213 490 74
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ﬂ:m\WORLD GRAND PRIX

JICF International Track Cup 7" Ediion 2021-July
710 ICF ERSNSyohy7 | @EREEEREF L7 L 221457 A3B(H) ~4 B(B)

Women Elite OMNIUM III (ELIMINATION) - RESULT

Communiqué - 35

RC BN K4 Name UCl ID Team Country R3-Points  IRM
1 3 KERHE Kk TARODA, Mio 100 211 863 96 HOSEI University JPN 40
2 4 ELS £33 WATABE, Kasuga 100 207 796 06 Meiji UniversityA JPN 38
3 5 HAH 3 ISHIDA, Yui 100 829 538 75 Waseda university JPN 36
4 7 Zu:i;i', %{3—% |WAMOTO, Anna 100 214 252 60 Nippon Sports Science University A JPN 34
5 6 /0O m&Es KOGUCHI, Kanae 100 210 735 35 Nippon Sports Science University A JPN 32
6 2 #K RhE SUZUKI, Honoka 100 209 820 90 HOSEI University JPN 30
7 1 PR E3 ABE, Karin 100 958 215 33 Juntendo University JPN 28
8 8 HEKHA %= ITSUMIDA, Nao 100 961 690 16 sumITA EIDAI PEARLiZUMI RAVANELLO JPN 26
9 9 3 A RYU, Seigi 100 214 531 48 UAJ Special CHN 24

#104 WATABE, Kasuga (Meiji UniversityA) is warned for not having held his/her line during the last 200 mtrs of the race.
#104 B BFR(BUAKRD)ICELEZ525. BH:L—ARED 200 A—FLT, BEDFIUERELEL.

Women Elite OMNIUM IV (POINTS RACE) — START LIST

GC BN K4 Name UCI ID Team Country Points Total  IRM
1 3 KERHE Kk TARODA, Mio 100 211 863 96 HOSEI University JPN 118
2 7 Zuzii ﬁf—:k: |WAMOTO, Anna 100 214 252 60 Nippon Sports Science University A JPN 108
3 5 HH 3 ISHIDA, Yui 100 829 538 75 Waseda university JPN 106
4 4 EE T WATABE, Kasuga 100 207 796 06 Meiji UniversityA JPN 106
5 8 HKHA = ITSUMIDA, Nao 100 961 690 16 sumiTA EIDAI PEARLiZUMI RAVANELLO JPN 90
6 6 /0O mEs KOGUCHI, Kanae 100 210 735 35 Nippon Sports Science University A JPN 90
7 2 #K B’mE SUZUKI, Honoka 100 209 820 90 HOSEI University JPN 88
8 1 &R E3d ABE, Karin 100 958 215 33 Juntendo University JPN 86
9 9 % A RYU, Seigi 100 214 531 48 UAJ Special CHN -56

1st

2nd

3rd

4th
g BIB Name (Japanese) Name Team # 514 428 432 346 350 2(1 178 182 2 1(? B":‘l? Lap | Pnt G'-?P3nt Tlgﬁl Fin | Rank
1| 3 |XKERA 7K#%|TARODA, Mio HOSEI University| 3 118
2|7 |&x %% |IWAMOTO, Anna R 108
3|5 |BH ME  |ISHIDA, Yui Waseda university | 5 106
4 | 4 |EER #F ¥ \WATABE, Kasuga  |Meii UniversityA | 4 106
5| 8 |HEBKHE =7 |ITSUMIDA Nao R R 90
6| 6 [/nA mnz#s |[KOGUCHI, Kanae  esswssenumess 5| 6 90
7| 2 |#8K  {&7% |SUZUKI, Honoka HOSEI University | 2 88
8 1 Bﬂ.\éﬂ" TE;Q ABE’ Karin Juntendo University | 1 86
9|9 |& + 4 ¥ |RYU, Seigi UAJ Special | 9 -56
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o
JICF Intermational Track Cup 7" Eition 2021-uly
710 ICF ERSNSyohy7 | @EREEEREF L7 L 221457 A3B(H) ~4 B(B)

Men Elite OMNIUM B III (ELIMINATION) - RESULT

Communiqué - 36

RC BN K4 Name UcCl ID Team Country R3-Points  IRM
1 3 RFE S e ADACHI, Koushin 100 971 953 94 ASAHI University JPN 40
2 9 EX 353 OKAMOTO, Katsuya 100 829 605 45 Nihon UniversityB JPN 38
3 12 @# 2R MATSUI, Mugen 100 208 068 84 Meisei UniversityA JPN 36
4 15 H%E b/ TAKECHI, Hikari 100 214 629 49 Ehime University JPN 34
5 13 {®#=Z 4 IZAWA, Masaya 100 827 337 08 N.I.F.S inKanoyaA JPN 32
6 6 WK TE YAMAMOTO, Genki 100 072 74576 KINAN CYCLING TEAM JPN 30
7 1 MK BR KOBAYASHI, Ukyo 100 214 268 76 Meiji UniversityA JPN 28
8 10 BE EAX KAIHARA, Ryota 100 112 025 71 Utsunomiya BLITZEN JPN 26
9 16 @ 75 NISHIMURA, Kousei 100 829 567 07 Keio University JPN 24
10 8 JIR RE KAWAUJIRI, Taiki 100 211 793 26 Meisei UniversityB JPN 22
11 2 o8\ &3 KOYATA, Takato 100 214 644 64 N.|.F.S inKanoyaA JPN 20
12 11 A+E #X IKARASHI, Kouta 100 208 072 88 Chuo University JPN 18
13 4 ¥R EKER KOKETSU, Sotaro 100 215 285 26 Keio University JPN 16
14 14 BR ekl TAKAHARA, Reigo 100 958 274 92 Hosei University JPN 14
15 5 f  E#H NAKAMURA, Eito 100 963 049 17 Kyoto Sangyo University ~ JPN 12
- 7 Ik 045t SAITO, Tomoki 100 210 029 08 Meiji UniversityB JPN 0 DNS
Men Elite OMNIUM B IV (POINTS RACE) — START LIST
GC BN K4 Name UCIID Team Country Points Total IRM
1 3 =iE Stim ADACHI, Koushin 100 971 953 94 ASAHI University JPN 116
2 13 ## 4 IZAWA, Masaya 100 827 337 08 N.I.F.S inKanoyaA JPN 102
3 9 REX 353 OKAMOTO, Katsuya 100 829 605 45 Nihon UniversityB JPN 100
4 6 UK TE YAMAMOTO, Genki 100 072 74576 KINAN CYCLING TEAM JPN 92
5 15 % * TAKECHI, Hikari 100 214 629 49 Ehime University JPN a0
6 1 I R KOBAYASHI, Ukyo 100 214 268 76 Meiji UniversityA JPN a0
7 10 BE RX KAIHARA, Ryota 100 112 025 71 Utsunomiya BLITZEN JPN 84
8 12 W# %;ﬁ MATSUI, Mugen 100 208 068 84 Meisei UniversityA JPN 82
9 16 #EFr T% NISHIMURA, Kousei 100 829 567 07 Keio University JPN 78
10 2 HAH ﬁ:’l— KOYATA, Takato 100 214 644 64 N.|.F.S inKanoyaA JPN 66
11 8 JIR RE KAWAUJIRI, Taiki 100 211 793 26 Meisei UniversityB JPN 64
12 11 E+&E #X IKARASHI, Kouta 100 208 072 88 Chuo University JPN 62
13 5 oi# Fit NAKAMURA, Eito 100 963 049 17 Kyoto Sangyo University ~ JPN 62
14 14 BR T TAKAHARA, Reigo 100 958 274 92 Hosei University JPN 42
15 4 ¥R EKER KOKETSU, Sotaro 100 215 285 26 Keio University JPN 38
- 7 Ek b3l SAITO, Tomoki 100 210 029 08 Meiji UniversityB JPN 0 DNS
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
= T 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 0 10[08s RS TToml o
%; BIB Name (Japanese) Name Team 4 |54 48 42 36 30 24 18 12 6 G|pNF Lap | Pnt G-Pntl Prt Fin |Rank
113 |R&E 3¢t 4é |ADACHI, Koushin ~ |ASAHI University 116
2 |13 |[FZ 15 1h |IZAWA, Masaya N.LF.S inKanoyaA| 13 102
319 MK % & |OKAMOTO, Katsuya |Nihon UniversityB 100
46 [lukx 5= |YAMAMOTO, Genki |ow ove rea 92
5115 K& 3t | TAKECHI, Hikari Ehime University| 15 90
6 | 1 [/h#k 45 52 [KOBAYASHI, Ukyo | Meiji UniversityA| 1 )
7110 BIR 7R A |KAIHARA, Ryota Utsunomiya BLITZEN | 10 84
8 | 12 | £’ IMATSUI, Mugen Meisei UniversityA| 12 82
9 | 16 |FE# 174 |NISHIMURA, Kousei [Keio University| 16 78
10| 2 'HA8HE &3H|KOYATA, Takato N.LF.SinKanoyaA| 2 66
1118 JIR =4 |KAWAJIRI, Taiki Meisei UniversityB | 8 64
12| 11 |E+&E 3K |IKARASHI, Kouta Chuo University] 11 62
13] 5 | 34 NAKAMURA, Eito |oosssmoumess| 5 62
14114 | BR 45 1R [TAKAHARA, Reigo  [Hosei University| 14 42
15| 4 |#EkE 4t AER |KOKETSU, Sotaro  |Keio University| 4 38
#0145t | SAITO, Tomoki Meiji UmversnyB DNS 0

COXREEHHROEBZEZ T TEBNCLET,
http://hojo.keirin-autorace.or. jp/
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PRINCE TOMOHITO MEMORIAL

JICF International Track Cup 7" Ediion 2021-July
710 ICF ERSNSyohy7 | @EREEEREF L7 L 221457 A3B(H) ~4 B(B)

Men Elite OMNIUM III (ELIMINATION) - RESULT

'), WORLD GRAND PRIX

Communiqué - 37

RC BN K4 Name UcCl ID Team Country R3-Points  IRM
1 1 EKX —% KUBOKI, Kazushige 100 059 321 38 Japan National Team JPN 40
2 8 k& iz SATO, Ken 100 214 368 79 Nihon UniversityA JPN 38
3 4 [REH WAL HARADA, Hiroaki 100 092 528 71 CIEL BLEU KANOYA JPN 36
4 17 z|1§1_"IJ.I E?ﬁ‘ HENZAN, Ryoki 100 836 690 49 Nippon Sports Science University A JPN 34
5 14 #i@E E-PN TANASE, Yoshihiro 100 215 183 21 ASAHI University JPN 32
6 11 RS 18 15 KOJIMA, Naoki 100 213 237 15 Japan National Team JPN 30
7 7 I EKR MATSUZAKI, Kota 100 210 660 57 Hosei University JPN 28
8 2 E# Bz UMAKOSHI, Hiroyuki 100 215900 59 Chuo University JPN 26
9 12 E#E 5% TAKAHASHI, Shun 100 210 218 03 Nihon UniversityA JPN 24
10 9 @R HBXER NISHIHARA, Yutaro 100 215 962 24 N.L.F.S inKanoyaB JPN 22
11 5 48 25 SHONO, Yuto 100 646 306 76 Nihon UniversityB JPN 20
12 20 &R BX YACHI, Kenta 100 214 934 63 Kyoto Sangyo University ~ JPN 18
13 16 A% E2bhd KAWANO, Shoki 100 548 274 14 TEAM BRIDGESTONE Cycling JPN 16
14 3 WX Th YAMAMOTO, Tetsuo 100 209 649 16 TEAM BRIDGESTONE Cycling JPN 14
15 10 *’.L}E] @E MATSUOKA, Yuma 100 974 517 39 Nippon Sports Science University A JPN 12
16 18 =H 2 TAKADA, Kento 100 829 574 14 Meisei UniversityB JPN 10
17 6 Eﬁ 15% |SH|HARA, Yuki 100 212 285 33 Tochigi Prefecture Cycling Federation JPN 8
18 19 FE BEA YOSHIFUSA, Haruto 101 093 733 42 Meiji UniversityB JPN 6
19 15 hith ICES KOIKE, Akito 100 632 264 02 Meiji UniversityB JPN 4
20 13 Jzr+>FR 745> FERNANDEZ CASASOLA, Airan 100 046 226 38 Team Matrix Powertag ESP 2
Men Elite OMNIUM IV (POINTS RACE) — START LIST
GC BN K4 Name ucl b Team Country Points Total  IRM
1 1 EKX —% KUBOKI, Kazushige 100 059 321 38 Japan National Team JPN 116
2 8 k& iz SATO, Ken 100 214 368 79 Nihon UniversityA JPN 106
3 14 W#E EX TANASE, Yoshihiro 100 215 183 21 ASAHI University JPN 100
4 12 BB b TAKAHASHI, Shun 100 210 218 03 Nihon UniversityA JPN 94
5 11 RBRE & 13 KOJIMA, Naoki 100 213 237 15 Japan National Team JPN 82
6 2 E# mz UMAKOSHI, Hiroyuki 100 215900 59 Chuo University JPN 82
7 4 [RHE Bk HARADA, Hiroaki 100 092 528 71 CIEL BLEU KANOYA JPN 80
8 17 $2’£|J.J E% HENZAN, RyOki 100 836 690 49 Nippon Sports Science University A JPN 74
9 20 &R X YACHI, Kenta 100 214 934 63 Kyoto Sangyo University ~ JPN 72
10 3 WX BTk YAMAMOTO, Tetsuo 100 209 649 16 TEAM BRIDGESTONE Cycling JPN 68
11 5 48 25 SHONO, Yuto 100 646 306 76 Nihon UniversityB JPN 68
12 9 @R FBARER NISHIHARA, Yutaro 100 215 962 24 N.I.F.S inKanoyaB JPN 52
13 10 *’RE] @E MATSUOKA, Yuma 100 974 517 39 Nippon Sports Science University A JPN 50
14 16 A% E2D) £ KAWANO, Shoki 100 548 274 14 TEAM BRIDGESTONE Cycling JPN 48
15 7 # ER MATSUZAKI, Kota 100 210 660 57 Hosei University JPN 44
16 19 FHE BEA YOSHIFUSA, Haruto 101 093 733 42 Meiji UniversityB JPN 38
17 15 hith 52t KOIKE, Akito 100 632 264 02 Meiji UniversityB JPN 30
18 6 Eﬁ 15#1' |SH|HARA, Yuki 100 212 285 33 Tochigi Prefecture Cycling Federation JPN 26
19 18 =H BRsl TAKADA, Kento 100 829 574 14 Meisei UniversityB JPN 18
20 13 7zu¥>FZ 745> FERNANDEZ CASASOLA, Airan 100 046 226 38 Team Matrix Powertag ESP 12

mAH (0
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PRINCE TOMOHITO MEMORIAL
/5 WORLD GRAND PRIX

JICF International Track Cup 7" Ediion 2021-July
710 ICF ERSNSyohy7 | @EREEEREF L7 L 221457 A3B(H) ~4 B(B)

Men Elite OMNIUM 1V (POINTS RACE)

Communiqué - 38

1st

2nd

3rd

4th
g BIB Name (Japanese) Name Team " 616 620 5:1 448 452 366 370 284 198 12 161 1(32 g:g Lap | Pnt GEF?n ' T;);?I Fin |Rank
111 |EX — 75 |KUBOKI, Kazushige  |szpan Natonai Team [ 1 116
2| 8 |{Ef%k fi2  |SATO, Ken Nihon Universitya | 8 106
3| 14 |#h#E Z K |TANASE, Yoshihiro  [ASAHI University| 14 100
4 112 | BiE %% |TAKAHASHI, Shun  |Nihon UniversityA| 12 94
5|11 |R8 E 1 |KOJIMA, Naoki Japan National Team | 41 82
6 | 2 |B#  #:2Z|UMAKOSHI, Hiroyuki |Chuo University| 2 82
74 |lRAE # Ak [HARADA, Hiroaki  [cieeteukanovaf 4 80
8 | 17 |FXIL R4 |HENZAN, Ryoki pomaspossomatosy 4 |17 74
9|20 &N 2K |YACHI, Kenta Kot Sangyo niversiy | 20 72
105 |£% 2 |SHONO, Yuto Nihon UniversityB| 5 68
1] 3 (X # ¢ |YAMAMOTO, Tetsuo |rewsmocesiowecrn| 3 68
12| 9 |#ER AR NISHIHARA, Yutaro |N.LF.SinkanoyaB| 9 52
13 110 |#2F B 5% [MATSUOKA, Yuma  [pnsmssarsimen « 10 50
14116 A% ##8 |KAWANO, Shoki Temsrpsstonecins | 16 48
15 | 7 |#AIGF J5 K |MATSUZAKI, Kota  |Hosei University| 7 44
16|19 |&E BE A |YOSHIFUSA, Haruto |Meii UniversityB | 19 38
17 | 15 /it 5 2+ |KOIKE, Akito Meiji UniversityB [ 15 30
18] 6 |AR & 75 |ISHIHARA, Yuki osgrean i 6 26
19|18 |&H@ B2 31 ' TAKADA, Kento Meisei UniversityB | 18 18
20 | 13 |7=r+>F2 745> |FERNANDEZ CASASOLA, Airan [Team Matrix Powertag| 13 12

Matsumoto City
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PRINCE TOMOHITO MEMORIAL
#» WORLD GRAND PRIX

JICF International Track Cup 7th Edition 2021-JULY
55 7 BIICF ER Sy Uhw T /E 5 BeAAREEEFIEALTTA 202147H38 (1) ~48 (H)

J=1_"%-39/communique-39
2021 & 7 A 3 B/luly 3, 2021

F—TJA=wvtz—)L BEEFREIT/Fujimori,nobuyuki President of Commissaires’ Panel

BFIEIZ DLV T B E 5+ /Information about the schedule

XigzEREL. BOKEE 20 2%EMRL. 74 VIBMRESZ 13F 102K YL,
LIRS 20 2R1EILT 5,

DI E

Matsumoto City http://hojo.keirin-autorace.or. jp/
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PRINCE TOMOHITO MEMORIAL
_:.:-'\pI\WORLD GRAND PRIX

JICF International Track Cup 7" Ediion 2021-July
710 ICF ERSNSyohy7 | @EREEEREF L7 L 221457 A3B(H) ~4 B(B)

Men Elite KEIRIN - 1-6 FINAL - RESULT

Communiqué - 40

Rank| # | No. (Ja'\;ﬁ:]eese) Name Team Country UCI ID Time
1 4 | 78 |FiE EE TERASAKI, Kohei Team Rakuten K Dreams JPN 100 105 922 79 10.09
2 6 | 48 |HH —BE8  |[MORITA, Ichiro ASAHI University JPN 100 211 539 63
3 5| 72 |#W &F SHINZAN, Kyohei TEAM BRIDGESTONE Cycling JPN 100 078 278 80
4 11|79 |FHith E1Z |KIKUCHI, Taketo Team Rakuten K Dreams JPN 101 093 734 43
5 | 2| 26 |Fh gE 2 [NONAKA, Ryunosuke Meiji UniversityA JPN 100 974 511 33
6 3 | 57 /M B KOBORI, Kanta Kyoto Sangyo University JPN 100 210 879 82

Men Elite KEIRIN - 7-12 FINAL - RESULT

Rank| # | No. (Ja'\;zr:eese) Name Team Country UCI ID Time
7 6 | 14 & HE ENDO, Takumi Nihon UniversityA JPN 100 213 490 74 10.91
8 4 | 18 |Bh#f £=E NAKAMURA, Keigo Nihon UniversityA JPN 101 093 721 30
9 3| 35 |tk B SATO, Ibuki Waseda university JPN 100 211 312 30
10 | 2 | 37 |3&p2 #AXEN IMOROKUMA, Kentaro Waseda university JPN 100 974 501 23
11 | 5| 40 |AR&ER 3= 2 B |HATTORI, Kounosuke Nippon Sports Science University A JPN 100 216 033 95
12 | 1| 49 |k & YAMAMOTO, Hiromu ASAHI University JPN 100 845 241 64

#18 NAKAMURA, Keigo (Nihon UniversityA) is warned for not holding his/her line during the final sprint.
#18 HH E£F (BAKEA) [CEE2525%. BRH: IJ74FL - RTUVMIBEVWTEHED S A VERFLAL.

mAH (0

Matsumoto City
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JICF International Track Cup 7" Ediion 2021-July
710 ICF ERSNSyohy7 | @EREEEREF L7 L 221457 A3B(H) ~4 B(B)

Women Elite OMNIUM IV (POINTS RACE) - RESULT

PRINCE TOMOHITO MEMORIAL
5 WORLD GRAND PRIX

Communiqué - 41

GC BN D K4 Name UCI ID Team Nat R1 R2 R3 R4 Point IRM
1 7 107 Z‘%J—E éf—,sz |WAMOTO, Anna 100 214 252 60 Nippon Sports Science University A JPN 38 36 34 28 136
2 3 103 KERE K#x TARODA, Mio 100 211 863 96 HOSEI University JPN 40 38 40 18 136
3 5 105 A H 13 ISHIDA, Yui 100 829 538 75 Waseda university JPN 36 34 36 27 133
4 4 104 EER EH WATABE, Kasuga 100 207 796 06 Meiji UniversityA JPN 28 40 38 20 126
5 8 108 AkkH =& ITSUMIDA, Nao 100 961 690 16 sumiTa EDAI PEARLIZUMIRAVANELLO JPN 34 30 26 13 103
6 2 102 #5K RE SUZUKI, Honoka 100 209 820 90 HOSEI University JPN 26 32 30 12 100
7 6 106 /]\ [m] ﬂﬂ%ﬁ KOGUCH|, Kanae 100 210 735 35 Nippon Sports Science University A JPN 32 26 32 1 91
8 1 101 BT8R e ABE, Karin 100 958 215 33 Juntendo University JPN 30 28 28 2 88
- 9 109 %l 4 ¥ RYU, Seigi 100 214 531 48 UAJ Special CHN DNF -40 24 DNF -56 DNF
1st]| 8 3[3[7]5]2|2|5]4]7
2nd| 4 (8|73 8[5]|5|7]3]5 1)
d| 7 | 5|44 |7 844|714 2821
4h |1 11115512 6[712]5]3
o 1T 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10[DNS R3 |Total| .
% BIB Name (Japanese) Name Team 4 |54 a8 42 36 30 24 18 12 6 G|pNF Lap | Pnt G-Pnil Pt Fin | Rank
117 &R %% |IWAMOTO, Anna R I A 3152 11312110 28 | 108 | 136 | 1 1
2 | 3 |KERHE sK#k |TARODA, Mio HOSEI University| 3 5153 312 18 | 118 (136 | 4 2
3|5 |AH ME |ISHIDA, Yui Waseda university| - 5 21111151 3|3|5]1]6 27 1106 | 133 | 2 3
4 | 4 |ELR # % |WATABE, Kasuga  |MeijiUniversiyA| 4 | 3 2|2 212|514 20 (106 (126 | 3 | 4
5| 8 |HEBKHE Z7% |ITSUMIDA, Nao sunscosomzmmncio | § 5|3 3|2 13 190 [103| 8 5
6 | 2 |s8K  &7%E SUZUKI, Honoka HOSEI University | - 2 1156551 12 | 88 (100 | 5 6
716 (/A mZ#& |KOGUCHI, Kanae  |wssusensvmeen + [ 6 1 119 |91 | 6 7
8 | 1 [FIER TE 3¢ |ABE, Karin Juntendo University | 1 111 2 18 |8 |7 8
9 &l t 4 ¥ |RYU, Seigi UAJ Special | 9 DNF 56 | -56 | - -

COXREEHHROEBZEZ T TEBNCLET,
http://hojo.keirin-autorace.or. jp/
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PRINCE TOMOHITO MEMORIAL

ﬂ:m\WORLD GRAND PRIX

JICF International Track Cup 7" Ediion 2021-July
710 ICF ERSNSyohy7 | @EREEEREF L7 L 221457 A3B(H) ~4 B(B)
Communiqué - 42

Men Elite OMNIUM 1V (POINTS RACE) - B-FINAL RESULT

GC BN D K4 Name UCI ID Team Nat R1 R2 R3 R4 Point IRM
1 1 24 IhMHK BR KOBAYASHI, Ukyo 100 214 268 76 Meiji UniversityA JPN 24 38 28 43 133
2 10 75 BJR R KAIHARA, Ryota 100 112 025 71 Utsunomiya BLITZEN JPN 32 26 26 47 131
3 3 55 RE bR ADACHI, Koushin 100 971 953 94 ASAHI University JPN 36 40 40 13 129
4 5 58 Bt i NAKAMURA, Eito 100 963 049 17 Kyoto Sangyo University JPN 16 34 12 39 101
5 15 59 ®HE b/ TAKECHI, Hikari 100 214 629 49 Ehime University JPN 34 22 34 4 94
6 6 73 UK TE YAMAMOTO, Genki 100 072 74576 KINAN CYCLING TEAM JPN 26 36 30 O 92
7 13 61 ## i IZAWA, Masaya 100 827 337 08 N.L.F.S inKanoyaA JPN 40 30 32 -15 87
8 9 21 MK 353 OKAMOTO, Katsuya 100 829 605 45 Nihon UniversityB JPN 30 32 38 -17 83
9 1 7E+E RKX IKARASH]I, Kouta 100 208 072 88 Chuo University JPN 20 24 18 3 65
10 12 31 ¥ 2R MATSUI, Mugen 100 208 068 84 Meisei UniversityA JPN 28 18 36 -20 62
11 2 60 HaHE &3 KOYATA, Takato 100 214 644 64 N.L.F.S inKanoyaA JPN 18 28 20 -9 57
12 14 23 BR S TAKAHARA, Reigo 100 958 274 92 Hosei University JPN 14 14 14 -17 25
13 16 4 FEFT T% NISHIMURA, Kousei 100 829 567 07 Keio University JPN 38 16 24 -55 23
14 8 33IJIR RE KAWAJIRI, Taiki 100 211 793 26 Meisei UniversityB JPN 22 20 22 -60 4
15 4 3 HEkR 1T KER KOKETSU, Sotaro 100 215 285 26 Keio University JPN 10 12 16 -55 -17
- 7 27 Bk 4t SAITO, Tomoki 100 210 029 08 Meiji UniversityB JPN 12 DNS DNSDNS O DNS
1 1ibodyF2s3—(1 ~300) 1st| 4322151 ]5]10]10
2wy TR (1~40) 2nd |14 (13|11 |16 5 [ 1|10 1] 1]1 23149
3d |13, 9 |15 5] 110/ 510|338
4h | 5 11616 1121913 3]5]15
- 1T 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10][DNS R3 |Total| -
n:; BIB Name (Japanese) Name Team 4 |54 48 42 36 30 24 18 12 6 G |pNF Lap | Pnt G-Pntl Prt Fin |Rank
111 /b 5 7 |KOBAYASHI, Ukyo | Meiji UniversityA [ 1 112 5/3|3|6 1123 90 [133] 2 1
2 110 |ER JRA |KAIHARA, Ryota Utsunomiya BLITZEN | 10 51213|2|5/|10 1127 |84 |131 | 1 2
3|3 |RE St 4é |ADACHI, Koushin ~ |ASAHI University| 3 5 111124 13 116 129 | 3 | 3
4 | 5 |H#F K4t [NAKAMURA, Eito  |kwoosengrounversiy| 5| 1 21315251 1119 (62 (101 | 8 | 4
5115 |®E 3t  |TAKECHI, Hikari Ehime University| 15 2 2 4 190 |94 | 4 5
6 | 6 (UK JTE |YAMAMOTO, Genki | creune memf 6 92 (92 |14 | 6
713 [/ |IZAWA, Masaya NIF.SinkanoyaA| 13 | 2 | 3 45 (10287 |9 |7
8|9 EAX % & | OKAMOTO, Katsuya |Ninon UniversityB| 9 2 1 -1 3 [100 | 83 5 8
9 | 11 |E+&E A |IKARASHI, Kouta Chuo University] 11 3 3 1621|6510 | 9
10 | 12 |#8 3 £’ IMATSUI, Mugen Meisei UniversityA | 12 -1 82 | 62 7 10
1] 2 'H8A &3 |KOYATA Takato N.LF.SinKanoyaA| 2 51511 1111|166 |57 |15 | 11
1214 |BR 45 {f | TAKAHARA, Reigo  |Hosei University| 14 | 3 413 142 1256 |12
131 16 |#E+F 174 |NISHIMURA, Kousei [Keio University| 16 11113 315 |78 12313 |13
141 8 |JIIR & |KAWAJIRI, Taiki Meisei UniversityB | 8 -3 64 | 4 | 12 | 14
15| 4 |#E#E 4t AER |KOKETSU, Sotaro  |Keio University| 4 | 5 3|5 138 |17 11|15
= ik 4045 |SAITO, Tomoki Meiji UniversityB | 7 DNS 00 -

#24 KOBAYASHI, Ukyo (Meiji UniversityA) is warned for deliberately riding on the blue band during the race.

2nd Intermidiate sprint #24 N BR (MejjUnversiyA) [SE&%5% 5. Bl L—Xth, JL—nY FEEREICETT 3.

*r\ Eli I_'ﬁ A7) COXRREBROBYES I TERNELET,
-L\ http://hojo.keirin-autorace.or. jp/

Matsumoto City




PRINCE TOMOHITO MEMORIAL

,.:KWORLD GRAND PRIX

>

JICF International Track Cup 7" Ediion 2021-July

710 ICF ERSNSyohy7 | @EREEEREF L7 L 221457 A3B(H) ~4 B(B)

Communiqué - 43

Men Elite OMNIUM IV (POINTS RACE) - FINAL RESULT

GC BN D K4 Name UCI ID Team Nat R1 R2 R3 R4 Point IRM
1 1 76 EX —% KUBOKI, Kazushige 100 059 321 38 Japan National Team JPN 40 36 40 24 140

2 8 15 1k 7 SATO, Ken 100 214 368 79 Nihon UniversityA JPN 36 32 38 11 117

3 11 77TRE (X5 KOJIMA, Naoki 100 213 237 15 Japan National Team JPN 12 40 30 31 113

4 14 54 Hi# EX TANASE, Yoshihiro 100 215 183 21 ASAHI University JPN 38 30 32 5 105

5 12 17 B 5% TAKAHASHI, Shun 100 210 218 03 Nihon UniversityA JPN 32 38 24 9 103

6 20 56 &R ‘X YACHI, Kenta 100 214 934 63 Kyoto Sangyo University JPN 34 20 18 14 86

7 17 39 fFflil E% HENZAN, Ryoki 100 836 690 49 Nippon Sports Science University A JPN 18 22 34 6 80

8 5 20 &% E-320 SHONO, Yuto 100 646 306 76 Nihon UniversityB JPN 14 34 20 O 68

9 16 71 A% E20p KAWANO, Shoki 100 548 274 14 TEAM BRIDGESTONE Cycling JPN 6 26 16 8 56

10 9 62 @R BAER NISHIHARA, Yutaro 100 215 962 24 N.I.F.S inKanoyaB JPN 16 14 22 -13 39

11 19 29%FE BEA YOSHIFUSA, Haruto 101 093 733 42 Meiji UniversityB JPN 20 12 6 0 38

12 15 28 /hith 5 2+ KOIKE, Akito 100 632 264 02 Meiji UniversityB JPN 24 2 4 -16 14

13 13 82 7zu+>FR 745> FERNANDEZ CASASOLA, Airan 100 046 226 38 Team Matrix Powertag ESP 2 8 2 2 14
- 3 70 WK fAE YAMAMOTO, Tetsuo 100 209 649 16 TEAM BRIDGESTONE Cycling JPN 30 24 14 DNF 74 DNF
- 4 80 ®HE Bk HARADA, Hiroaki 100 092 528 71 CIEL BLEU KANOYA JPN 26 18 36 DNF 62 DNF
- 2 6 B Bz UMAKOSH], Hiroyuki 100 215 900 59 Chuo University JPN 28 28 26 DNF 62 DNF
- 7 22 fAE X MATSUZAKI, Kota 100 210 660 57 Hosei University JPN 10 6 28 DNF 34 DNF
- 6 67 AR %% ISHIHARA, Yuki 100 212 285 33 Tochigi Prefecture Cycling Federaton JPN 8 10 8 DNF 26 DNF
- 10 41 *’L}ﬁ'—ﬂ] 1%% MATSUOKA, Yuma 100 974 517 39 Nippon Sports Science University A JPN 22 16 12 DNF 1 DNF
- 18 34 &H BR 3L TAKADA, Kento 100 829 574 14 Meisei UniversityB JPN 4 4 10 DNF 1 DNF

st 7720011 11| 1]9]|8|12[16[11|11
2nd | 1 111 2001711 116|111 1
3r: ; 8 15 j Z 12 13| 14 1(75 118120 2aree
4th 1 20 | 10| 14 |15 121120 | 11| 11| 17|12 |12
g BIB Name (Japanese) Name Team " 616 620 5:1 448 452 366 370 284 198 12 161 1(32 g:g Lap | Pnt GEF?nt T;);?I Fin |Rank
111 |EX — 1% |KUBOKI, Kazushige |szpan Natonal Team | 1 312 5 3 213|6 24 1116 [ 140 | 2 1
2 | 8 |{kik 2 |SATO, Ken Nihon UniversityA | 8 2 2 5 2 11 1106 | 117 | 12 | 2
3|1 RS TE 15 |KOJIMA, Naoki Japan National Team |11 55| 1 111131510 31|82 |13 1 |3
4 | 14 |#RE 2 K |TANASE, Yoshihiro  |ASAHI University| 14 1 2 2 5 (100|105 | 5 4
5 |12 |&HE 5% |TAKAHASHI, Shun  |Ninon UniversityA| 12 1 5 1] 2 9 |94 103 4 | 5
6|20 |&A X |YACHI, Kenta kyoto sengyo universiy | 20 |1 5 301 4 14 172 186 | 3 |6
7 |17 |FRWL R4 |HENZAN, Ryoki e spmmssmatiteny 4 |17 3 21 6 |74 |8 | 6 | 7
8|5 £ f&# [SHONO, Yuto Nihon University8 | 5 68 |68 | 8 | 8
9 | 16 A% ##E [KAWANO, Shoki TemsRoGESTONE Cring |16 315 8 |48 |56 | 7 9
10| 9 (@R #KE8 |NISHIHARA, Yutaro |NIFSinkanoyaB 9 | 2 5 A7 |52 (3910 |10
1119 |FE BE A |YOSHIFUSA, Haruto |Meiji Universityg | 19 38 138 [ 11|11
12 [ 15 |/hith 5 2} |KOIKE, Akito Meiji UniversityB | 15 31 A4 (30|14 |13 [ 12
13 | 13 [s=n+>72 745> |FERNANDEZ CASASOLA, Aitan Team Matix Powertag | 13 2 2 112 11419 |13
- | 3 |luxK # 32 YAMAMOTO, Tetsuo |remsrosesronecion| 3 313 DNF 6 |68 |74 - | -
- | 4 |RE # Ak [HARADA, Hiroaki  [cEeteukanovaf 4 2 DNF| -1 | 2 |80 |62 | - | -
-2 |E# #% 2 |UMAKOSHI, Hiroyuki [Chuo University| 2 DNF| -1 82 | 62 - -
S| TR J5A |MATSUZAKI, Kota ~ |Hosei University| 7 | 5 | 5 DNF| -1 [ 10 | 44 | 34 - -
-6 AR &% |ISHIHARA, Yuki tongrsamorsgruien | 6 DNF 26 |26 | - | -
- |10 |[#8F B [MATSUOKA, Yuma |sssssmsen » | 10 1 DNF| 2 | 1[50 | 11| - | -
- |18 |&H £ 2} \'TAKADA, Kento Meisei UniversityB | 18 | 3 DNF| -1 3 118 |1 - -

*r\ Eli I_'ﬁ A7) COXRREBROBYES I TERNELET,
-L\ http://hojo.keirin-autorace.or. jp/

Matsumoto City
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